Form for filling Rate Schedules	Community, To		
	P.S.C. NO.	7	
	Second Revised SID	EET NO. 3	,
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 7	,
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SH	EET NO. 3 and 4	<u>1</u>
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE		
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE		PER UNIT	
APPLICABILITY:		·	7
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of Staupply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission (	_		
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County and environs.			
AVAILABILITY:			
1. Available for general use for individually n domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.	letered service for		
2. The total rated input capacity of gas space			
eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per hour for any cus		1	
or loss than 1,000,000 B. 1. C. per hour for any cus	omer at any one location.		
3. The restriction contained in paragraph two those customers to whom service is initiated on or a			
this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities			
at January 1, 1969.	1	. 3	1
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.			
RATES AND TERMS:		• •	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Mi	nimum Bill)	\$ 3.00	(I)
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.85/MCF	(I)
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.30/MCF 1.20/MCF	(I) (I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.10/MCF	(I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.00/MCF	(I
DEFINITION: Not applicable.		TA	
DATE OF ISSUE August 9, 1971 DATE	EFFECTIVE July 13,	1971	ubro
SSUED BY TITLE	President		-
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	lic Service Commissi	on of Ky. in	
Case No. 5498 dated July 13,	1971	•	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below		
	Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. 7		
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 4		
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7		
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHEET NO. 5		
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPAC	CE HEATING PER UNIT		
APPLICABILITY:			
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of S supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Stanton and Clay City, Powell County and environs	Corporation, namely:		
AVAILABILITY:			
1. Available for general use for individually domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.	metered service for		
2. Available for general service to consumer large space heating loads are not eligible for service General Service Rate GS-3.			
3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder through one point, except where Delta of Stanton's or requires delivery at two or more points.			
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:			
Service under this rate schedule is available when a a minimum term of one year has been executed. S specify the maximum daily contract volume and the input agreeable to the Company and the customer.	Such contract shall		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.	MA		
DATE OF ISSUE August 9, 1971 DATE EI	FFECTIVE July 13, 1971		
ISSUED BY H. P. Peet President			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi			
Case No. 5498 dated July 13, 197			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	Community, Town	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7	·
	Second Revised SHE	ET NO. 5
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHE	
	First Revised Chin	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
DATE COMEDITE OF STATES	DAGE WELFT	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME S	PACE HEATING	PER UNIT
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		\$3.00
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.85/MCF (I) 1.30/MCF (I)
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.20/MCF (I)
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.10/MCF (I)
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.00/MCF (I)
		(1)
The minimum charge shall be \$12.00 per month	per 1,000,000 B.T.H. per	
hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000	B. T. U. per hour and dis-	
regarding fractions thereof) of the total rated in	put capacity of gas space	
heating equipment of any one customer at any on	ne location.	
The minimum charge entitles the customer to th	at amount of gas which the	
minimum charge will purchase when computed at		
DEPENDENCE NAME OF THE PARTY OF		
DEFINITION: Not applicable.		
		$m^{\prime 0}$
1	i.	.1
	A	TA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	// 1/	
	1 / (1)	XV
	W	
DATE OF ISSUE August 9, 1971 DATE	E EFFECTIVE July 13, 1	971
	William de Contraction of the Co	
Name of Officer TITLE	President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Po		n of Ky. in
Case No. 5498 dated July 13,		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 7
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
	First Revised SHEET NO. 8
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 - FIRM - INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service areas where Delta of supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Stanton, Clay City, Powell County and environs.	
AVAILABILITY:	
This rate schedule is available in the territory set Seller to any Buyer when:	forth above by the
(a) The Seller's existing facilities have suffice supply to provide thequantities of gas requand	
(b) The Buyer's total volume for any twelve period exceeds 200,000 MCF and/or the purchases for the months of June, July, equal or exceed fifty per cent (50%) of his purchases for the months of December, J	Buyer's average monthly August and September s average monthly
March for any twelve (12) consecutive mo	
(c) The Buyer executed a Sales Agreement w	hich sets forth:
1. A specified Daily Firm Volume which than 25% of the Buyer's Total Maximu Volume requirement.	
= 100	FECTIVE July 13, 1971
ISSUED BY HOWELL TITLE Name of Officer	President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5498 dated July 13	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 8:
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
hame of issuing corporation	First Revised SHEET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION OF	
RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 - FIRM - INTERRUPTIBLE	E SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT
2. A specified Daily Winter ( December 1 Interruptible Volume which when added Volume equals the Buyer's Total Maxi Volume requirement.	d to the Daily Firm
3. A specified Daily Off Peak (April 1 th Interruptible Volume which when added Volume equals the Buyer's Total Maxi Volume requirement.	l to the Daily Firm
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:	
The Daily Firm Volume of the Buyer will be contributed from its supplier(s) and no curtailment of this firm However, in the event of emergencies, shortages of the Seller reserves the right to curtail the Daily F without incurring any liability for any loss, cost, of expenses that may be sustained by the Buyer by recurtailment. It is understood that the Seller's print its domestic markets.	or volume is planned.  of gas, or force majeure,  dirm Volume of Buyer,  damage, injury or  eason of any such
The Daily Interruptible Volume shall be on an interthe Seller shall have the right to interrupt delivering whenever and to the extent necessary in its sole just shall give the Buyer as much advance notice as posthereunder.	es of gas hereunder adgment. The Seller
	/ VKI X
DATE OF ISSUE August 9, 1971 DATE EF	FFECTIVE July 13, 1971
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5498 dated July 13, 1	c Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tow	vn or City	
	P.S.C. NO. 7		
	Second Revised SHI	EET NO. 9	
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 7	•
	First Revised SH	EET NO. 10	14
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE		1
RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 - FIRM - INTERRUPTIBLE S	SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT	
RATE:			
Demand Charge	•		
\$2.48 per MCF of the Specified Daily Firm Vol	ume month.		(I)
Commodity Charge			
Thefirst 10,000 MCF delivered per month @ \$0	.58/MCF.		(I)
All over 10,000 MCF delivered per month @ \$0	.54/MCF.		(I)
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:			
The minimum monthly charge each billing month or the right of the Buyer to receive same shall be the			± .
(a) Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Dollars (\$22)	5.00) or		80
(b) The Demand Charge for the month plus the per cent (50%) times the specified Daily Fin			×,1
thirty (30) times fifty-eight cents (58¢) per			(I)
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:			
1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer to at all times such adequate standby, auxiliary equipments		MA	
required or necessary, at the Buyer's discretion, to requirements and best interests.		MA	*
	. *	,	
-100	FECTIVE July 13.	1971	
Name of Officer	President	A V	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5498 dated July 13, 1973		on or ky. in	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7	
	Second Revised SHEE	T NO. 10
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	0. 7
l	First Revised SHEE	T NO. 11 and
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 - FIRM - INTERRUPTIBLE	E SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
2. In certain cases where the Seller makes in facilities or incurs other obligations for the speing service to a Buyer, the Seller may require a la higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract conditions which are equitable in the circumstances.  3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule shall be available for resale.  4. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in with the Seller's curtailment order, either as to the used, the Buyer shall pay for the unauthorized gas of \$19.80 per MCF. Such rate shall be revised to or decrease imposed on the Seller by its supplier.  5. All gas delivered to one Buyer hereunder through one point, except where Seller's operating delivery at two or more points.	cific purpose of render- longer term contract, et with terms and and related contract  whole, to comply me or volume of gas so used at the rate reflect any increase  will be delivered	
OATE OF ISSUE August 9, 1971 DATE EF	FECTIVE July 13, 19	971

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5498 dated July 13, 1971

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Belo	
odio.		Community, To	vn or City
		P.S.C. NO.	1
		First Revised SHI	
	Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO6
		Original SH	EET NO. 1
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE	-	RATE PER UNIT
	APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Depurchases its supply of gas from the Kentucksion Corporation, namely: Stanton, Clay Citand environs.	ky Gas Transmis-	
	AVAILABILITY:	•	
	1. Available for general use for indiviservice for domestic, commercial or industri		
	2. The total rated input capacity of garage equipment eligible for service under this rate limited to an aggregate of less than 1,00 hour for any customer at any one location.	ate schedule shall	
	3. The restriction contained in paragrashall apply only to those customers to whom initiated on or after the effective date of dule or those customers whose facilities were struction at January 1, 1969.	service is this rate sche-	= D
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	FERR	
	RATES AND TERMS:	by (XX)	
	First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per mon	nth (Minimum Bill)	\$2.50
			9
D	ATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DATE EF	FECTIVE Novemb	er 1, 1969
	SSUED BY R. D. PLETE TITLE	President	
4	Name of Officer		n of Ky Min
	ssued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 5084-A dated January	5. 1970	. Oz ny . zn

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHEE	•
Traile of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEE	T NO. 2
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 - GENERAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month  All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month  DEFINITION: Not applicable.		\$1.60 \$1.15/M.C.F \$1.03/M.C.F \$ .96/M.C.F \$ .85/M.C.F

. DATE OF ISS	SUE October	30, 1969	DATE E	FFECTIVE_	November		L969
ISSUED BY	764	See .	TITLE	Preside	nt		
	Name of Offi	cer					
Issued by a	authority of	an Order of	the Publ	ic Service	Commission	Of	Ky. in
Case No.	5084-A	dated	January 5	5. 1970			42

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	First Revised SHEET NO. 3
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where D purchases its supply of gas from the Kentuc mission Corporation, namely: Stanton and C County and environs of each.  AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas confired air conditioning only by consumers se Schedules GS-3 and GS-3-L and service herewonly during the months of June through Sept CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate is available when a has been executed specifying the base load.  CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm  RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubic feet for in excess of the base load shall be  DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that quantity of sumed by the customer during non-heating monthan space heating or air conditioning equit	elta of Stanton ky Gas Trans- lay City, Powell  sumed by gas rved under Rate nder is available ember.  written contract  all gas consumed
ASSUED BY P. D. PACE TITLE	President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi	c Service Commission of Ky. in ary 5, 1970

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	Community, Town	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Second Revised SHE	et no. 4
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
	First Revised SHE	ET NO. 5
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE	HEATING	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purch from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, na Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery Co Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County	mely: Owingsville,	
AVAILABILITY:		•
1. Available for general use for individually m domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.	etered service for	
2. Available for general service to consumers large space heating loads are not eligible for service General Service Rate GS-1.	who by reason of under the terms of	
3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder we through one point, except where Delta's operating condelivery at two or more points.	vill be delivered venience requires	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:		.*
Service under this rate schedule is available when a war a minimum term of one year has been executed. Such specify the maximum daily contract volume and the spinput agreeable to the Company and the customer.	h contract chall	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm		A
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE EF	FECTIVE July 13,	1971
ISSUED BY ATTILE TITLE	President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	c Service Commissio	n of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tow	W
	Community, Tow	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	First Revised SHE	ET NO. 4
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHE	ET NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Min	nimum Rill)	\$2.6050
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.6050/MCF
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.1050/MCF
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.0450/MCF .9550/MCF
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		.9050/MCF
DEFINITION: Not applicable.		
DEFINITION: Not applicable.		
		L Á
	M	DA
	. / \	M.
	- N	
DATE OF ISSUE April 8, 1971 DATE E	FFECTIVE April 16.	1971 :
UED BY HODIFICE TITLE	President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commissi	on of Ky. in
Case No. 5078-D dated April 16. 1	971	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	First Revised SHEE	
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	10. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEE	T NO. 4
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE H	EATTNO	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-S-L - LANGE VOLUME SPACE H.	EALING	PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Depurchases its supply of gas from the Kentuck sion Corporation, namely: Stanton and Clay County and environs of each.	ky Gas Transmis-	
AVAILABILITY:		. /
1. Available for general use for indiviservice for domestic, commercial or industri		
2. Available for general service to correason of large space heating loads are not service under the terms of General Service I	eligible for	
3. All gas supplied at any location her delivered through one point, except where Description operating convenience requires delivery at	elta of Stanton's	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:		
Service under this rate schedule is available contract with a minimum term of one year has Such contract shall specify the maximum daily	s been executed.	
volume and the space heating B.T.U. input as Company and the customer.	reeable to the	SIGN
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	FFB A	
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DATE EF	FECTIVE November	1, 1969
ISSUED BY TITLE	President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi Case No. 5084-A dated January	c Service Commission	of Ky. in

THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA

Control of the contro

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. 6  Second Revised SHE  CANCELLING P.S.C.  First Revised SHE	EET NO. 5
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
Name of Issuing Corporation		NO. 6
	First Revised SHE	
		CET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE	HEATING	RATE PER UNIT
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month		\$ 2.80
Next 1,000 cu. It. used per month		1 55 /
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month	1	1 05 /
Next 3,000 cu. ii. used per month		
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.00/MCF
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.95/MCF
The minimum charge shall be \$12.00 per month per 1	000 000 7 7 7	
hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 B.T. I disregarding fractions thereof) of the total rated input heating equipment of any one customer at any one local	J. per hour and	
The minimum charge entitles the customer to that amominimum charge will purchase when computed at the a	ount of good which the	
DEFINITION: Not applicable.		
J. Commission of the commissio		
		-
	MO	
ATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE EFF	FECTIVE July 13, 19	71
SSUED BY W.D. Reet. TITLE	President	

T . . . . .

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
100		Community, To	,
70		P.S.C. NO. 6	
		First Revised SH	EET NO. 5
	Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6:
		Original SH	EET NO. 5
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE HI	EATING	RATE PER UNIT
	RATES AND TERMS:		
	First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month  All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month		\$2.50 \$1.60 \$1.15/M.C.F. \$1.03/M.C.F. \$ .96/M.C.F. \$ .85/M.C.F.
	The minimum charge shall be \$10.00 per month B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole multiples B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fractions total rated input capacity of gas space head any one customer at any one location.  The minimum charge entitles the customer to	thereof) of the ting equipment of that amount of	
	gas which the minimum charge will purchase wat the aforementioned rate.	when computed	
-	DEFINITION: Not applicable.		
		CHECK	E D
		Dy E CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF TH	
1	DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DATE EF	FECTIVE Novemb	er 1, 1969
	ISSUED BY R. D. PROE TITLE	President	1
	Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No5084-A dated January		on of Ky. in

-					
KOT m	FAM	filing	Data	Caha	4117
A A NIE	404	Y Y T Y II K	nate	ocne	

Community,	Town or C1	tу
P.S.C. NO.	06	
P.S.C. NO.	SHEET NO.	6
CANCELLING P.S	.C. NO	6
Original	SHEET NO.	6

See Below

<u>Delta Natural Gas of Stanton. Inc.</u> Name of Issuing Corporation

	Original SHI	EET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
		(D)
	,	
	. 1	

	The state of the s			
ISSUED BY H. D	. Peet Doll	CUTITLE	President	
Name o	i Officer		ervice Commission	of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Fourth Revised	SHEET NO7
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Third Revised	
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas when ply of gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Commadison County; Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County, Jessamine County; Jeffersonville, Montiell and Farmers, Rowan County and environs ern section of Garrard County.	ompany, namely: Berea, County; Nicholasville and ontgomery County; Clear-	
AVAILABILITY:		
1. Available for general use for individed for domestic, commercial or industrial consuments. The total rated input capacity of gast eligible for service under this rate scheduled aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per hany one location.  3. The restriction contained in paragram only to those customers to whom service is in uary 1, 1969.	nption.  as space heating equipment  shall be limited to an  nour for any customer at  aph two above shall apply	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.  RATES AND TERMS:	by January Museum	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per more Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month DEFINITION: Not applicable.		\$2.6975 1.6475/mcf 1.1475/mcf 1.0475/mcf .9475/mcf .8975/mcf
DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1973	DATE EFFECTIVE Marc	h 16, 1973
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President	
ssued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5487-C dated May 15,		sion of Ky. in

					,
Farm	204	4474	70-4-	Schedul	
LOYIN	IOL	111102	KRTO	Schedule	98

For See Below
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.	06	
P.S.C. NO.	SHEET NO.	_7
CANCELLING P	s.c. NO.	6

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. 7

(D)	RATE	SCHEDULE	IS-3 -	INDUSTRIAL	SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT

DATE OF	ISSUE	January	6, 1971		DATE	EFFE	CTIVE		3	πη, ζ	0 19,
		D. Peet			HTLE		Preside	nt			
Issued 1	Nai by auti	ne of Offi hority of	cer an Order	of th	e Pul	olic	Service	Commission	of	Ky.	in
Case No			dated					•			

Form i	for	filing	Rate	Schedi	iles
--------	-----	--------	------	--------	------

For See Below Community, Town or	
Community, Town or	City
P.S.C. NO. 06	
P.S.C. NO. 06  P.S.C. NO. 06  Original SHEET NO	8
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	6

<u>Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.</u> Name of Issuing Corporation

Original SHEET NO. 8

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
	(D)

DATE OF	TSSOF	January C	, 17/1	DA	TE ELL	PCLIAN				
			10/			1		JAN	.26	1971
ISSUED	BY H. D.	Peet 70	Hua	TIT	LE	Preside	nt			
Issued	by author	tity of a	n Order o	f the	Public	Service	Commission	of	Ky.	in
Case No			dated				• .			
	-									

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tox	en or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	01 0209
		EET NO. 8
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
Name of Issuing Corporation	Second Revised SHI	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
GENERAL SERVICE		RATE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE	HEATING	PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:  Applicable within all service areas where Delta purcha	ses its supply of gas	
from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely: I County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nichola Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery County Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the of Garrard County.	Berea, Madison asville and Wilmore, - Clearfield and	
AVAILABILITY:		·
1. Available for general use for individually med domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.	tered service for	
2. Available for general service to consumers we large space heating loads are not eligible for service of General Service Rate GS-2.		
3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder wi one point, except where Delta's operating convenience two or more points.		-1-10
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	,	
	સ	
Service under this rate schedule is available when a war a minimum term of one year has been executed. Such		
specify the maximum daily contract volume and the spa		770
imput agreeable to the Company and the customer.	è	1
DATE OF ISSUE December 14 1971 DATE EF	FECTIVE November	14. 1971

TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5487-B dated December 1. 1971

President

_					
Form	for	filing	Rate	School	II LOG
TOT III	TOL	IIIIng	Kate	Sched	n Te

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. DG IS Revised SHEET NO. 8
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
	Omininal SHEET NO 0

For

RATE SCHEDUI	E IS-3 -	INDUSTRIA	L SERVICE		RAT	
					(D)	
		•				
						; .
				,		
	•					

DATE OF ISSUE	January 6, 1971	DATE E	FFECTIVE	JA	N. 26	1971
ISSUED BY H. D.	Peet Tellus- of Officer	TITLE	Preside	nt	71	
	of Officer rity of an Order of				f Ky.	in
Case No.	dated			• .		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tox	vn or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Third Revised SHI	EET NO. 9
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Second Revised SHE	EET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE	HEATING	RATE PER UNIT
	A PATING	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.		
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month		\$2.7064
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.6564/mcf
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		1.1564/mcf
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	***************************************	1.0564/mcf
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month		. 9564/mcf
122 Ovor 20,000 out it. about por month		. 3004/ MCI
The minimum charge shall be \$12.00 per month per hour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 B.T. regarding fractions thereof) of the total rated input ca heating equipment of any one customer at any one loc	U. per hour and dis- pacity of gas space	
The minimum charge entitles the customer to that am minimum charge will purchase when computed at the		
DEFINITION: Not applicable.		
	15 K W	
	A Salah	
		9
	1 1	74
	The state of the s	
	and the second s	
DATE OF ISSUE December 14, 1971 DATE EF	FFECTIVE Novemb	er 14, 1971
- (0/)		
ISSUED BY H. B. Deet TITLE  Name of Officer	President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi	c Service Commission	on of Ky. in
	r 1. 1971	

Form	for	filing	Data	Saha		1
LOLM	IOL	Illing	Kate	Sche	to tu	168

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Relow Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NQ. DE 1St perished SHEET NO. 9
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
or robusing outpotation	Original SHEET NO. 9

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE												
RATE	SCHEDULE	C-3	CURTA	ILABLI	E SER	VICE	- 01	PTIONA	L			ATE UNIT
											(D	
										,		. ,

DATE OF ISSUE	January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE	JAN 26 1971
ISSUED BY H.	D. Peet I Shut	TITLE Presid	ent
Nam	e of Officer ority of an Order of		Commission of Ky. in
Case No.	dated		Manifero and maniferation

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
		P.S.C. NO. 6	-· .
		Original	SHEET NO. 9
	DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	•
	Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE C-3 CURTAILABLE SERVICE	- OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT:		
	The rates prescribed above are subment for any change in the rates paid supplier for the purchase of natural growided.	by the Seller to its	
	The rates paid by the Seller to in November 1, 1969 are:	ts supplier as of	
	Kentucky Gas Transmission Company	's Rate Schedule SGS-2	
	Demand Charge		
	\$1.65 per Mcf of Billing	Demand per month.	
	Commodity Charge		
	\$ .3250 per Mcf for all & under each billing month.	as delivered here-	HEC SPANICE ED
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS:		FA1 .S SION
	1. It shall be the responsibility provide and maintain at all times such auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be at the Buyer's discretion, to protect and best interests.	adequate standby, required or necessary	AM
	DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE N	ovember 1. 1969
	ISSUED BY R.D. PREED	TITLE President	
)	Name of Officer	Public Service Commis	sion of Vy in
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5084-A dated January		Stott of ky. In

**磁** , 粉

_					
Form	for	filing	Rate	Sche	paluh

For See Below Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO.	06	
1st Revised	SHEET NO.	10
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO.	6
Original	SUPET NO	10

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton. Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO. 10 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE RATE SCHEDULE C-3 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT (D)

DATE OF I	SSUE Janu	ary 6, 19/1	DATE	EFFECTIVE_	141	1 26 10	7.1
ISSUED BY	H. D. Peet	Thetw	ZITLE	Presiden	t		
	Name of Off authority of	icer			Commission	of Ky.	in
case no.		- gared			* .		

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Original SHEET NO. 11
DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service are Stanton purchases its supply of gas fr Transmission Corporation, namely: Stanton Powell County and environs.  AVAILABILITY:	com the Kentucky Gas
This Rate Schedule is available i	
(a) The Seller's existing facili capacity and gas supply to p of gas requested by said Buy	rovide the quantities
(b) The Buyer's total volume for secutive month period exceed the Buyer's average monthly months of June, July, August or exceed fifty per cent (50 monthly purchases for the mo January, February and March consecutive month period.	s 200,000 MCF and/or purchases for the and September equal (%) of his average C Honths of December, UBLIC STRUCK COMMISSION for any twelve (12)
(c) The Buyer executes a Sales A forth	greement which sets
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1969

DATE OF IS	SSUE Oct	ober 30, 19	69 Da	ATE EFFE	CTIVE	November 1	, 19	69
ISSUED BY		D Feet Officer	<u> </u>	ITLE	Presi	dent		
Issued by	authority	of an Order	of the Pul	olic Ser	vice Com	mission of I	ζy.	in
Case No.	508/1-4	dated Ja	nuary 5, 1	970	·			73

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
		P.S.C. NO. 6	
J		Original	SHEET NO. 12
	DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	•
	Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	1. A specified Daily Firm V be less than 25% of the Winter Daily Volume requ	Buyer's Total Maximum	
	2. A specified Daily Winter March 31) Interruptible added to the Daily Firm Buyer's Total Maximum Wi requirement.		
	3. A specified Daily Off Pe November 30) Interruptib added to the Daily Firm Buyer's Total Maximum Da requirement.	le Volume which when Volume equals the	
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE:		
	The Daily Firm Volume of the Buyer for by the Seller from its supplier(s) of this firm volume is planned. Howeverenergencies, shortages of gas, or force reserves the right to curtail the Dail Buyer, without incurring any liability damage, injury or expenses that may be Buyer by reason of any such curtailment that the Seller's primary obligation is markets.	CHECED MISSION	

4,0

DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1969
ISSUED BY TAD PREED	TITLE President
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 5084-A dated January 5	. 1970

1		
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tow	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	,
	Second Revised SHE	ET NO. 12
Dolto Notural Cog Company Inc	CANCELLING P.S.C.	
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation		
	First Revised SH	ET NO14
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE		PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purch from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, na Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery Co Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County a	mely: Owingsville, unty - Frenchburg,	
AVAILABILITY:		
Service under this rate schedule is limited to custom consumption during the heating months of December, March equals no more than 50% of its total annual cotwelve months of April 1 through March 31, when servendered for the entire period.	January, February and onsumption during the	
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:		
Service under this rate schedule is available when a a minimum term of one year has been executed. Suggestify the maximum daily contract volume agreeable the customer.  CHARACTER OF SERVICE:	ch contract will	
Service under this rate schedule will be firm until ei conditions exists:	ther of the following	
1. When Delta's daily requirements have reach its gas supply for the service area is purchased under Small General Service Rate.		+
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE E	EFFECTIVE July 13,	1971 .
ISSUED BY ROOM TITLE	President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commiss:	ion of Ky. i
Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	•	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Original SHEET NO. 13
DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION	
RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE PER UNIT
The Daily Interruptible Volume shruptible basis only and the Seller share interrupt deliveries of gas hereunder extent necessary in its sole judgment. give the Buyer as much advance notice ruption hereunder.	all have the right to whenever and to the . The Seller shall
RATE:	
Demand Charge	
\$2.25 per MCF of the Specifimonth.	led Daily Firm Volume
Commodity Charge	
The first 10,000 MCF deliver per MCF.	red per month @ \$ .46
All over 10,000 MCF delivere per MCF.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:	PUBLIC SERVICE COM SSIDE
The minimum monthly charge each b gas delivered or the right of the Buye shall be the greater of:	
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1969
ISSUED BY W. D. IFFEET Name of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5084-A dated Januar	Public Service Commission of Ky. in y 5, 1970

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	Community, Tow	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Second Revised SHE	ET NO. 14
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Community, Town or City  P.S.C. NO. 6  Second Revised SHEET NO. 14  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6  First Revised SHEET NO. 15  CON OF SERVICE  RATE PER UNIT  ice area is purchased under  hereunder is subject to hour notice from the Company.  0.00 per month.  ity of gas that the minimum  ie.  delivered shall be	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE		
2. When Delta's gas supply for the service are the supplier's Contract Demand Service Rate.	a is purchased under	
When either of these conditions exists, service hereun curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour no	nder is subject to tice from the Company.	
RATES AND TERMS:		
The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$60.00 per	r month.	
This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of g charge will purchase at the current selling price.	as that the minimum	
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas deliver	red shall be	\$ .81/MCF
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:		
1. When service hereunder has become interrupt responsibility of the customer to provide and maintain adequate standby, auxiliary equipment and fuel as may necessary, at the customer's discretion, to protect its best interest and to assure its continuous operations.	at all times such be required or	
2. In certain cases where the Company makes a in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific service to a customer, the Company may require a log a higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract which are equitable in the circumstances.	e purpose of rendering nger term contract.	
	Mt	0/1
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE E	FFECTIVE July 13,	971
ISSUED BY R. D. FIET TITLE  Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	ic Service Commissi	on of My. 1D

	Form for	filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
			P.S.C. NO. 6	
)			Original	SHEET NO. 14
]	DELTA NAT	URAL GAS OF STANTON, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	•
	Name of ]	Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO.
		CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	RATE SCH	EDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	(a)	Two hundred and twenty-five of	dollars (\$225.00) or	
	(b)	The Demand Charge for the mor of fifty per cent times the s Firm Volume times thirty time per MCF.	specified Daily	
)				
				,
			C 14 E	C ED
			FFB EN	

DATE OF IS	SSUE OC	tober 30, 1	969 DA	TE EFFECTI	VE	November	1,	1969
ISSUED BY_	D.J.	feet .	TI	TLE	Presid	lent		
	Name of	f Officer			,			
Issued by	authority	of an Order	of the Pub	lic Servic	e Commi	ssion of	Ку	. in
Case No	5084-A	dated	January 5.	1970	.•			

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tow	n or City
		P.S.C. NO. 6	
		Second Revised SHE	ET NO. 15
	Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
7	Name of Issuing Corporation		
		First Revised SHE	ET NO. 16
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 - INDUSTRIAL SERVICE		RATE PER UNIT
	3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule shall be available for resale.	and related contract	
	4. In the event a customer fails in part, or is a Company curtailment order, either as to time or customer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used per M.C.F. Such rate shall be revised to reflect a	volume of gas used, the at the rate of \$30.36	
	imposed on the Company by its supplier.		
	In addition to this penalty payment, the regular appli- billed by the Company and paid for by the customer used.	for any and all gas	
	5. All gas delivered to one customer hereunder through one point, except where Delta's operating condelivery at two or more points.	er will be delivered nvenience requires	
	6. Any customer whose annual usage exceeds apply for a special contract rate.	300,000 M.C.F. may	
			·
		•	
-			
		Moto	4
		COXX	
D	OATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE E	FFECTIVE July 13, 19	971
	SSUED BY RESERVED TITLE	President	
I	Name of Officer  Sessing the Same of Officer  Same of Officer	ic Service Commiss:	ion of Ky. in
~			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Original	SHEET NO. 15
DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC.		
Name of Issuing Corporation		
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
 PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT:		
The rates prescribed above are subment for any change in the rates paid supplier for the purchase of natural gprovided.	by the Seller to its	
The rates paid by the Seller to it November 1, 1969 are:	s supplier as of	
Kentucky Gas Transmission Company	s Rate Schedule SGS-2	
Demand Charge		
\$1.65 per Mcf of Billing	Demand per month.	
Commodity Charge		
\$ .3250 per Mcf for all gunder each billing month.	as delivered here-C	HECKED SERVICE
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:	F	To his R mann
1. It shall be the responsibility provide and maintain at all times such auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be sary, at the Buyer's discretion, to prequirements and best interests.	adequate standby, required or neces-	
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE Nov	ember 1, 1969
ISSUED BY H. D. FEEL	TITLE Presiden	t
Name of Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5084-A dated January	Public Service Commis 5, 1970	sion of Ky. in

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
		P.S.C. NO. 6	
•		Original	SHEET NO. 16
	DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	SHEET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE FI-3 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	2. In certain cases where the Se stantial investment in facilities or ingations for the specific purpose of rea Buyer, the Seller may require a long a higher minimum bill, or a supplementaterms and conditions which are equitable stances.  3. No gas delivered under this replated contract shall be available for 4. In the event the Buyer fails it to comply with the Seller's curtailmentatime or volume of gas used, the Buyer sunauthorized gas so used at the rate of Such rate shall be revised to reflect a crease imposed on the Seller by its supplementations.	ncurs other obli- ndering service to er term contract, ary contract with le in the circum- ate schedule and r resale. in part, or in whole corder, either as t shall pay for the f \$19.80 per M.C.F. any increase or de-	0
	5. All gas delivered to one buyer delivered through one point, except whe ating convenience requires delivery at	hereunder will be ere Seller's oper- two or more points.	ERVICE ION VISION
	October 20, 1000		Newsylva 1 1000
	DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969  ISSUED BY Deet	DATE EFFECTIVE  TITLE President	November 1, 1969
	Name of Officer		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 5084-A dated January 5, 1970

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tow	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Second Revised SHE	ET NO. 16
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHE	EET NO
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVICE -	OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:  Applicable within all service areas where Delta pure from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, na Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery Co	amely: Owingsville,	
Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County  AVAILABILITY:		
This rate schedule is available in the territory set for Seller to any Buyer when:	orth above by the	
(a) The Seller's existing facilities have sufficient supply to provide the quantities of gas requand		
(b) A written Service Agreement with a minimum has been executed; said Service Agreement Maximum Daily Volume.		
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:	:	
Deliveries by the Seller to any Buyer under this rate curtailable basis only, and the Seller shall have the of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessal such curtailment shall be required. The Seller may	right to curtail deliverie ry in its sole judgment,	
		2
		A
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE EI	FFECTIVE July 13, 1	1971 .
ISSUED BY TITLE	President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publicase No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	ic Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

m for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	Community, Tow	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Second Revised SHE	ET NO. 17
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
me of Issuing Corporation		ET NO. 18
	Titst Revised	
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
		RATE
RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERV	VICE - OPTIONAL	PER UNIT
then available for delivery shall be no greater (25%) of the Maximum Daily Volume specified RATE:	than twenty-five percent in the Service Agreement.	
For all gas delivered hereunder:		
First 1,000 MCF per month		.90/MCF
Next 1,000 MCF per month		.80/MCF
Next 3,000 MCF per month Next 5,000 MCF per month		.75/MCF .70/MCF
Over 10,000 MCF per month		.68/MCF
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:		
The minimum monthly charge each billing mon right of the Buyer to receive same shall be th	th for gas delivered or the e greater of:	
(a) Two Hundred Dollars (\$200), or		
(b) Twenty-five per cent (25%) of the land immediately preceding twelve (12) m	rgest monthly bill during the	
		. 4
		1
		M
TE OF ISSUE August 4,1971 D	ATE EFFECTIVE July 13, 19	971
= 10/)	TLE President	
Name of Officer	ALLAN	

Form	for	filing	Rate	Scho	log
A CA III	TOT	TATTIK	uara	OCHE	GATER

Community, Town or Cit	ty
P.S.C. NO. 06	
P.S.C. NO. 06  1st revised SHEET NO.	17
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	6
Original SHEET NO.	17

JAN. 26 1971

Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE							
RATE	SCHEDULE	I-3	INTERRUPTIBL	E (OFF	PEAK)	SERVICE	-OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
				(011				
								(D)
				•				
							·	
							•	
							,	·

DATE OF IS	SSUE January	6, 1971	DA'	re effi	ECTIVE		JA	N, 2	6 19
ISSUED BY	H. D. Peet	JIN	CHIT	LE	Presi	dent			
	Name of Off:				Service	Commission	of	Ky.	in
Case No.		dated				• .			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 17
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Tamo of Issuing outpotation	First Revised SHEET NO. 18
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVICE -	OPTIONAL PER UNIT
to a volume to be available for plant maintenance puthen available for delivery shall be no greater than (25%) of the Maximum Daily Volume specified in the	twenty-five percent
RATE:	
For all gas delivered hereunder:	
First 1,000 MCF per month.  Next 1,000 MCF per month.  Next 3,000 MCF per month.  Next 5,000 MCF per month.  Over 10,000 MCF per month.	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:	
The minimum monthly charge each billing month for right of the Buyer to receive same shall be the great	gas delivered or the ater of:
(a) Two Hundred Dollars (\$200), or	
(b) Twenty-five per cent (25%) of the largest reimmediately preceding twelve (12) month p	monthly bill during the period.
	Old .
DATE OF ISSUE August 4,1971 DATE E	EFFECTIVE July 13, 1971
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 197	ic Service Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules See Below Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.\_\_\_6 Second Revised SHEET NO. 18; Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6 Name of Issuing Corporation First Revised SHEET NO. 19 and 20 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL PER UNIT The Seller reserves the right to waive, for just cause, the minimum monthly charge for a period of six (6) months starting with the date of initial service to the Buyer. SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer to provide and maintain at all times such adequate standby, auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be required or necessary, at the Buyer's discretion, to protect its full requirements and best interests. 2. In certain cases where the Seller makes a substantial investment in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific purpose of rendering service to a Buyer, the Seller may require a longer term contract, a higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with terms and conditions which are equitable in the circumstances. No gas delivered under this rate schedule and related contract shall be available for resale. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in whole, to comply with the Seller's curtailment order, either as to time or volume of gas used, the Buyer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used at the rate of \$19.80 per MCF. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any increase or decrease imposed on the Seller by its supplier. 5. All gas delivered to one Buyer hereunder will be delivered through one point, except where Seller's operating convenience requires delivery at two or more points. August 4, 1971 DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE President TITLE Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

July 13, 1971

5487

Case No.

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

orm	for filin	ig Ra	te Sche	lles		_		13	See Be	low	4
						P.S.	c. No	istd			
										SHEET NO.	
elta ame	of Issuin	Gas ig Co	of Stanto	on, Ir	ic.	CANC				·	
							Orig	inai		SHEET NO.	10
			CLA	SSIFI	CATION	OF SE	ERVICE				
ATE	SCHEDULE	<b>I-</b> 3	INTERRUP'	TIBLE	(OFF I	PEAK)	SERVIC	E-OPT	IONAL	RATE PER UNIT	Г
										(D)	
							,				
					,						
							,				
				• 1							
ATE	OF TESTE	T	anuary 6,	1971		DATE	EFFE	TTTT		JAN. 26	197
	OF ISSUE_			S	2.	— TITI	*	resid	ent		
5502			of Office	r			-				

-15			
1			
a X	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Tox	wn or City
		P.S.C. NO. 6	
		Second Revised SHI	EET NO. 18;
	Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
	Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHI	EET NO. 19 and 20
	CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE C-1 - CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OF	PTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	The Seller reserves the right to waive, for just cause, charge for a period of six (6) months starting with the to the Buyer.		
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS:		
	1. It shall be the responsibility of the Buyer at all times such adequate standby, auxiliary equipment required or necessary, at the Buyer's discretion, to prequirements and best interests.	t and fuel as may be	
	2. In certain cases where the Seller makes a in facilities or incurs other obligations for the specific service to a Buyer, the Seller may require a longer to higher minimum bill, or a supplementary contract with which are equitable in the circumstances.	purpose of rendering erm contract, a	
	3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule shall be available for resale.	and related contract	
	4. In the event the Buyer fails in part, or in the Seller's curtailment order, either as to time or vothe Buyer shall pay for the unauthorized gas so used a per MCF. Such rate shall be revised to reflect any in imposed on the Seller by its supplier.  5. All gas delivered to one Buyer hereunder was a supplier of the supplier.	t the rate of \$19.80 crease or decrease	
	through one point, except where Seller's operating convidelivery at two or more points.	venience requires	7
I	DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE EF	FECTIVE July 48, 19	71
,	Name of Officer TITLE	President	
1	ase No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	c Service Commissio	on of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 19
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHEET NO. 21
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service areas where Delta pur from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, a Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery C Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County	namely: Owingsville, County - Frenchburg.
AVAILABILITY:	
Service hereunder is available to any customer who of the Company, will benefit the annual load factor an extent equal to or greater than that of a custome load factor of 80% as determined by the following for	of the service area to
	ge Day x 100 num Day
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	
Service under this rate schedule is available when a a minimum term of one year has been executed. Se specify the maximum hourly and daily contract volunt Company and the customer.	uch contract shall
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:	
Service under this rate schedule will be firm until conditions exists:	either of the following
	600
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE E	FFECTIVE July 13, 1971
ISSUED BY TITLE	President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	ic Service Commission of Ky. in

Form	for filin	g Ra	te Schedules		For		See Be	elow	
					P.S	.c. No.	E E	6	
	4					Revis	ed	SHEET NO	19
Delta	a Natural	Gas	of Stanton, In	nc.	CAN	CELLING	P.S.C. NO	•	6
Name	Or Issuin	ig Co	poracion		<u></u>	Origi	nal	SHEET NO	19
			CLASSIFI	CATIO	N OF S	ERVICE			
DATE	CCHEDITE	т 2	TAMEDDIDMENT	/OFF	DEAR	CEDUTOR	ODMITONAT	RATE	
KAIL	SCHEDULE	1-3	INTERRUPTIBLE	(OFF	PEAK)	SERVICE	-OPTIONAL	PER UNIT	
								(D)	
1									
		•	•						
									,
DATE	OF TECHE	7	nuary 6 1071		DAT	E EFFECT	TVF	JAN. 26 19	971
	OF ISSUE_		nuary 6, 1971	/	)		145		
ISSUE	D BY H	D. P	of Officer	ers-	,TIT	LE P	resident		
Issue			y of an Order	of th	e Publ	ic Servi	ce Commis	sion of Ky.	in
Case			dated			,			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City				
	P.S.C. NO. 6				
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 20				
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6	-			
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHEET NO. 22	•			
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE				
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR	RATE PER UNIT				
<ol> <li>When Delta's daily requirements have reactits gas supply for the service area is purchased und General Service rate.</li> <li>When Delta's gas supply for the service at the supplier's Contract Demand Service rate.</li> </ol>	der the supplier's Small				
When either of these conditions exists, service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of these conditions exists, service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of these conditions exists, service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of these conditions exists, service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of these conditions exists, service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of these conditions exists, service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of the service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of the service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of the service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of the service here curtailment or complete interruption upon one hour management of the service here can be a service here can be a service here.	under is subject to notice from the Company				
The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$225.00	per month.	(I)			
This charge entitles the customer to that quantity of charge will purchase at the current selling price.	gas that the minimum				
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delive	ered shall be \$ .76/MCF	(I)			
SPECIAL PROVISIONS:					
1. When service hereunder has become interruptible, it shall be the responsibility of the customer to provide and maintain at all times such adequate standby, auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be required or necessary, at the customer's discretion, to protect its full requirements and best interest and to assure its continuous operations.					
	noth.				
		1			
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE E	EFFECTIVE July 13, 1971	~			
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	President	-			
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	ic Service Commission of Ky. 11				

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below
	P.S.C. NO. 06
	IST REVISED SHEET NO. 20
Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 20
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE 1-3 INTERRUPTIBLE (OFF P	EAK) SERVICE-OPTIONAL PER UNIT
	(D)
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE JAN 25 1971
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet The State	TITLE President
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Case Nodated	rubile Service Commission of Ky. in

A 40 - P					
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below				
	Community, Town or City				
	P.S.C. NO. 6				
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 21				
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 6				
Name of Issuing Corporation	First Revised SHEET NO. 23				
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE				
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR	RATE PER UNIT				
2. In certain cases where the Company makes ment in facilities or incurs other obligations for the rendering service to a customer, the Company may contract, a higher minimum bill, or a supplemental and conditions which are equitable in the circumstal.  3. No gas delivered under this rate schedule shall be available for resale.	ne specific purpose of y require a longer term ary contract with terms ances.				
4. In the event a customer fails in part, or with a Company curtailment order, either as to timused, the customer shall pay for the unauthorized of \$30.36 per M.C.F. Such rate shall be revised or decrease imposed on the Company by its supplied	me or volume of gas gas so used at the rate to reflect any increase				
In addition to this penalty payment, the regular applicable rates shall be billed by the Company and paid for by the customer for any and all gas used.					
5. All gas delivered to one customer hereunder will be delivered through one point, except where Delta's operating convenience requires delivery at two or more points.					
6. Any customer whose annual usage exceeds apply for a special contract rate.	s 300,000 M.C.F. may				
	1/1/1/1/1				
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE	EFFECTIVE July 13 1971				
TESTIFD BY TITLE	President				

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	7
TOTAL TOT TITTING . NA CO . DONOGULEO	For See Below Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Second Revised SHE	T NO. 22
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	
Name of Issuing Corporation		T NO. 24
	First Revised SHEE	
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR		RATE PER UNIT
DEFINITION:		
1. "Average Day" is defined as the total M.	C. F. used by taking	
the annual consumption and dividing by the total nur	mber of days for the	
entire 12 months, excepting days on which curtailm was in effect.	ent or interruption	
2. "Maximum Day" is defined as the greates	t delivery to the	
customer in M.C.F. during any 24 hour period from	m 8 a.m. to 8 a.m.	
during the same 12 month period used to determine	the average day.	
		٠.
	-	
		•
	MA	1
	(VXX	1.
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE	EFFECTIVE July 13, 19	71
ISSUED BY TITLE	President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub	lic Service Commission	on of Ky. in
Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971	•	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	,	ET NO. 21
Dalta Natural Con Commons Inc		
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
	First Revised SH	EET NO. 23
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR		RATE PER UNIT
2. In certain cases where the Company make ment in facilities or incurs other obligations for the rendering service to a customer, the Company may contract, a higher minimum bill, or a supplemental and conditions which are equitable in the circumstant	e specific purpose of require a longer term ry contract with terms	
<ol> <li>No gas delivered under this rate schedule shall be available for resale.</li> </ol>	and related contract	
4. In the event a customer fails in part, or with a Company curtailment order, either as to timused, the customer shall pay for the unauthorized gof \$30.36 per M.C.F. Such rate shall be revised or decrease imposed on the Company by its supplie	as so used at the rate to reflect any increase	
In addition to this penalty payment, the regular apple be billed by the Company and paid for by the custom gas used.	licable rates shall mer for any and all	
5. All gas delivered to one customer hereund through one point, except where Delta's operating condelivery at two or more points.	der will be delivered onvenience requires	
6. Any customer whose annual usage exceeds apply for a special contract rate.	300,000 M.C.F. may	
	at de	>
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE F	EFFECTIVE July 13, 1	1971 .

ISSUED BY

Name of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5487

dated July 13, 1971

North Acres (1121 and Product Color No. 2		
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Belo	ow or City
	P.S.C. NO. 6	
	Second Revised SH	EET NO. 22
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 6
Name of Issuing Corporation	are a	
	First Revised SH	EET NO. 24
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-1-HL - HIGH LOAD FACTOR		RATE PER UNIT
	•	
DEFINITION:		
1. "Average Day" is defined as the total M.C.	E ugod by toleing	
the annual consumption and dividing by the total num	ber of days for the	
entire 12 months, excepting days on which curtailme was in effect.	nt or interruption	
2. "Maximum Day" is defined as the greatest customer in M.C.F. during any 24 hour period from	delivery to the	
during the same 12 month period used to determine	the average day.	
	`	
	·	
		·
	n	
	0 / 1	. ,
		1).
DATE OF ISSUE August 4, 1971 DATE E	FFECTIVE July 13, 1	971
ISSUED BY TITLE	President	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commissi	ion of Ky. in
Case No. 5487 dated July 13, 1971		

v .... 🐞

P. S. C. Ky. No......3 Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No.....2 DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. OF Winchester, Kentucky Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing **NATURAL GAS** Stanton, Powell County & Environs Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF **KENTUCKY** ISSUED November 18 19 59 EFFECTIVE October 23 10 59



ISSUED BY DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON,

BY H. D. Peer

President

INC.

For Stanton, Powell Co	o. & environs	
P. S. C. No. 3		
Original SHEET	No. 1	
Cancelling P. S. C. No		1
Original SHEET	No	-
OF SERVICE	TO A PRINCIPAL OF THE P	
E-DOMESTIC & COMMERCIAL	PER UNIT	
al Service.		
er month \$2.25		
\$1.25		
\$ .85 per		
\$ .78 per		
\$ .72 per		
1. ft.		
onth \$ .65 per		
ı. ft.		
per meter will be		
o 1,000 cu. ft. of		
n effect.		
n effect.		
within 10 days of		
the Public Service	050	
3733 date 0 0 tober 23, 1	, ,	

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. Name or Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION RATE SCHEDULE GS-3 GENERAL SERVIC Applicable: Stanton, Powell County & Environs Availability of Service: Available for Domestic and Commerci Rate - Net: First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used pe Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 33,000 cu. ft. used per month 1000 cu Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month 1000 cu Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month 1000 cu All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per me 1000 ct Minimum Charge - Net: A minimum charge of \$2.25 per month made, which entitles the consumer t gas or less. Delayed Payment Charge No delayed payment penalty is now i Terms None Special Rules A discount of 2% is allowed if paid billing. Reconnection charge will be \$7.00 Issued by authority of an Order of Commission of Kentucky in Case No. and Case No. 3579 dated April 14, 1 PUBLIC SERVICE

ISSUED BY ..... name of officer

DATE OF ISSUE Nevember 18, 1959

President

DATE EFFECTIVE OCLOBER

Winchester, Kentucky

address

For	Stanton, Powell Co. & environs
	Community, Town or City
	2

P. S. C.

No.....3

F. S. C.

Original SHEET No. 2

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC.

Name or Issuing Corporation

Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2

Adoption Notice No. 1

Original Revised SHEET No.

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE IS-3 INDUSTRIAL SERVICE (INTERRUPTABLE)

RATE PER UNIT

Applicable within the following areas served: Stanton, Powell County and environs.

This rate is available only to those organizations that are primarily involved in the producing of a product for sale to the general public and who has executed an applicable service agreement with seller.

The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$50.00 per month. This charge entitles the consumer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will purchase at the current selling price.

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be the seller's current commodity cost of gas to the nearest one-fifth cent plus a maximum of twenty two and vice five tenths cents (22.5¢) delivery charge.

This delivery charge shall be altered by the seller only to reflect a change in the seller's demand charge cost.

The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 300 MCF.

The Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers, therefore all gas delivered under this rate shall be subject to interruption only when the gas supply or economics of the system are threatened by continued service to this customer.

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to any and all meters registered in the organization's name.

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is in effect.

All accounts are due and payable within 15 days of rendition of monthly bill.

Contract Rate with Kentucky Creosoting Co., Stanton, Ky.

DATE OF ISSUE November 18, 1959

DATE EFFECTIVE ....

October 23, 1959

month

yea

President

Winchester, Kentucky

For Stanton, Powell County and environs Community, Town or City

P. S. C.

Original SHEET No. ....

DELTA NATURAL GAS OF STANTON, INC. Name or Issuing Corporation

Cancelling P. S. C. No. 4 Original SHEET No.

# CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE CDS-3

CONTRACT DEMAND SERVICE

PER UNIT

#### APPLICABLE:

Applicable within the following areas served:

Stanton, Powell County and environs.

## AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

This rate is available only to those organizations that are primarily involved in the production of a product for sale to the general public. This rate is available only to those organizations who are willing to contract for a daily quantity equal to or in excess of 100 MCF. Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers.

## RATE:

# DEMAND CHARGE

The total monthly demand charge shall be the seller's current demand charge per MCF from his supplier times the contract demand quantity as specified in the service agreement.

#### COMMODITY CHARGE

The charge per MCF for all gas delivered shall be the cost of gas to the seller to the nearest tenth cent per MCF plus six cents (6) per MCF for all gas delivered during a calender year up to 80,000 MCF. All gas delivered in excess of 80,000 MCF during any calender year shall be the seller cost to the nearest tenth cent per MCF plus three cents (3) per MCF.

#### MINIMUM CHARGE:

The demand charge for the month.

#### DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is effective.

#### SPECIAL RULES:

# STANDARD MEASUREMENT PRESSURE

All gas delivered hereunder shall be adjusted to the standard conditions of 14.73 p.s.ia.

Filed with the Public Service Commission January 19, 1959.

DATE OF ISSUE November 18, 1959

name of officer

DATE EFFECTIVE (October 23,

ISSUED BY .....

President

Winchester, Kentucky

RATES	Page 3

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted.

	P. S. C. Ky. No
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No
***	
TWEENA NA	ATURAL GAS CO.
ATATION AT STATE	William Case OV.
	OF
Stante	on, Këntucky
D . D 1 1D	. 1
Kates, Kules and Ko	egulations for Furnishing
NATU	RAL GAS
11110	AT
Owingsville, Bath County,	Kentucky, and vicinity.
Propoliture, Herifee Count	by, Kentucky, and vicinity.
"TOTAL MEDICA OF COURT	y, wentucky, and vicinity.
Filed with PUBLIC SH	ERVICE COMMISSION OF
KEN	NTUCKY
October 31 EO	Warrant 61 // 62
ISSUED Getober 31, 150	EFFECTIVEOVEMBER 21, 50
8 1.0	
	ISSUED BYDELTA NATURAL GAS CO.
(4)	(Name of Utility)
	By H. D. Peet, President
Company Company	ar ar a cop a sociality

1 original 2 - Copies

P.S.C. Ky. Adoption Notice No. 1

# ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned Delta Natural Gas Company (Name of utility)			
of Winchester, Kentucky hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes			
its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed			
and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules			
and regulations for furnishing natural gas service (Nature of Service)			
at Stanton, Powell County in the Commonwealth of Kentucky,			
filed with The Public Service Commission of Kentucky by Kentucky			
Creosoting Company of Stanton, Powell County, Kentucky (Name of predecessor)			
and in effect on the lst day of January , 19 59			
the date on which the public service business of the said Kentucky			
(Name of predecessor) was taken over by it.			
This notice is issued on the 23rd day of December , 1958,			
in conformity with Rule 31 of the Rules and Regulations for the			
Government of the Construction and Filing of Tariffs of Public			
Utilities, adopted by The Public Service Commission of Kentucky.			
FILED DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY			
JAN - 5 1959 By H. D. Peet President & Gen. Manager			
PUBLIC SERVICE			
COMMISSION CHECKED  JAN 7 1959			

(a) APPLICABLE:

Owingsville, Bath County, Kentucky, and vicinity. Frenchburg, Menifee County, Kentucky, and vicinity.

(b) AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

Available for all purposes,

(c) RATES:

```
First 1000 cubic feet or less used per month $2.00 (N)

Next 1000 cubic feet used per month 1.00 Mcf (N)

3000 cubic feet used per month 0.75 Mcf (N)

5000 " " " " 0.70 Mcf (N)

10000 " " " " 0.65 Mcf (N)

All over 20,000 cubic feet used per month 0.60 Mcf (N)
```

(d) MINIMUM CHARGE:

The minimum charge per meter for the month will be \$2.00 for which the consumer will receive up to 1000 cubic feet of gas.

(e) DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE AND PROMPT PAYMENT DISCOUNTS:

A two percent discount on all bills will be allowed during the first ten days after issuance of each monthly bill. A delayed payment charge of three percent will apply to all bills paid on or after 30 days of issuance.

No industrial rates are applied for at this time.

(f) TERM:

No contracts.

(g) SPECIAL RULES:

None.

Footnote.

(N) indicates new rate.

The above rates are identical with the proposed rates as set forth in Company's Application for A Certificate of Convenience and Necessity.

	FOR See Below	
	Community, Town	or City
	<b>7 6 8 9 9</b>	
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	Onininal CHEET NO	2
	Original SHEET NO.	3.
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	3
Name of Issuing Corporation		
	Seventh Revised SHEET NO.	3
CLASSIFICA	rion of service	
		RATE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVIC	E	PER UN
APPLICABILITY:		
supply of gas from the Tennessee Ga Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick a Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamin Montgomery County - Clearfield and environs of each and the northeaste County.	nd Midland, Bath County, e County - Jeffersonville, Farmers, Rowan County and	
Country.		•
AVAILABILITY:		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Available for general use service for domestic, commercial or		
2. The total rated input capa equipment eligible for service unde be limited to an aggregate of less hour for any customer at any one local	r this rate schedule shall than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per	
1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		
3. The restriction contained shall apply only to those customers initiated on or after the effective schedule or those customers whose fastruction at January 1, 1969.	to whom service is date of this rate ECK	ED MISSION
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	APR	
	by ENGLIKERING	DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE February	11, 1969

	The state of the s
Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
	First Revised SHEET NO. 4
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
name of formation	Original SHEET NO. 4
CLASSIFI	CATION OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service areas whe	
gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline C County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath C	
Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Mon	
Farmers, Rowan County and environs of section of Garrard County.	
AVAILABILITY:	
1. Available for general use for for domestic, commercial or industrial	
2. The total rated input capacity	
eligible for service under this rate sch aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U	
any one location.	y por hour for any expression as
3. The restriction contained in pa	
only to those customers to whom service	
effective date of this rate schedule or t were under construction at January 1,	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	
	100
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE January 18, 1971
	WIMI E
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President
Name of Officer	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Dated January 14, 1971

Case No. 5078-B

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. 4  First revised SHEET NO. 4		
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 4		
CLASSIFICATION (	OF SERVICE		
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT		
RATES AND TERMS:			
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month /M Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month	\$1.3647 \$ .9347/MCF \$ .8447/MCF \$ .7947/MCF		
DEFINITION: Not applicable			
	290		
ISSUED BY HD. PEET OF TITLE	EFFECTIVE January 18, 1971  President		
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in  Case No. 5078-B dated January 14, 1971			

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	Community, Town or	City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	First Revised SHEET NO	5 :
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	4 :
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO	
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-AC - AIR CONDITIONI		ATE
APPLICABILITY:	110	01122
Applicable within all service areas where Delta from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, na County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each of County County	mely: Berea, Madison Nicholasville and Wilmore, County - Clearfield and	
of Garrard County.		
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas consum conditioning only by consumers served under R GS-2-L and service hereunder is available only through September.	ate Schedules GS-2 and	
CONTRACT DECILIPEMENTS.		
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate is available when a wr executed specifying the base load.	itten contract has been	
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm		
RATES AND TERMS:		
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas the base load shall be		103
DEFINITION: "Base Load" is defined as that questions of the customer during non-heating in heating or air conditioning equipment.		
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 D	ATE EFFECTIVE January 18, 19	71
Samuel V		
Name of Officer		
ssued by authority of an Order of the ase No. 5078-B dated Janu		Ky. in
Jan	uary 14. 1971	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	First Revised SHEET NO. 6	
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4:	
Name of Issuing Corporation		
	Original SHEET NO. 6	
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
GENERAL SERVICE	RATE	-
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE		
	TENTING AND CARE	-
APPLICABILITY:		
Applicable within all service areas where Delta purch	ases its supply of	
gas from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, name	ely: Berea, Madison	
County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nicho		
Jessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery Count		
Farmers, Rowan County and environs of each and the		
	northeastern section	
of Garrard County.		
AVAILABILITY:		
1. Available for general use for individually many	etered service for	
domestic, commercial or industrial consumption.		
domestic, commercial of mudstrial consumption.		
	the language of	
2. Available for general service to consumers		
large space heating loads are not eligible for service	under the terms	
of General Service Rate GS-2.		
3. All gas supplied at any location hereunder w	vill be delivered	
through one point, except where Delta's operating con		
	Tomono Toquitos	
delivery at two or more points.		
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS:	K .	'
Service under this rate schedule is available when a		
with a minimum term of one year has been executed.	Such contract	
shall specify the maximum daily contract volume and		
B. T. U. input agreeable to the Company and the custo		
E. E. O. Alpar agreement of the Company with the Capta	- Aller	
	Carrier 1	
	/	
		-
MARIN AND MARINE	PERCTIVE -	
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 DATE E.	FFECTIVE January 18, 1971	
	m 11.7	
ISSUED BY HOD FREE TITLE	President	
Name of Officer	to Country Country of Vo.	-
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ:		LAR
Case No. 5078-B dated January 14.	1971	

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	First revised SH	EET NO. 6
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C.	NO. 4 :
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SH	EET NO. 6
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUME SP.	ACE HEATING	RATE PER UNIT
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.		
RATES AND TERMS:		<b>;</b>
First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month  All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month  The minimum charge shall be \$10.00 per month phour (computed in whole multiples of 1,000,000 B disregarding fractions thereof) of the total rated in the heating equipment of any one customer at any one.  The minimum charge entitles the customer to that the minimum charge will purchase when computed rate.	per 1,000,000 B.T.U. per 3.T.U. per hour and nput capacity of gas space location.	\$2.4147 \$1.3647 \$.9347/MCF \$.8447/MCF \$.7947/MCF \$.7647/MCF
DEFINITION: Not applicable.		
		٧.
	49	
DATE OF ISSUE Japuary 6, 1971 DATI	E EFFECTIVE January 1	8 1971
ISSUED BY R. D. Plate TITLE	. •	×

ISSUED BY Name of Officer

Ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No. 5078-B dated January 14, 1971

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	Original SHEET NO.	7
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.	
CLASSIFICAT	CION OF SERVICE	
GENERAL SER		RATE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2-L - LARGE VOLUM		PER UNIT
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm.		
RATES AND TERMS:		
First 1,000 cu. ft. used per moderate 1,000 cu. ft. used per moderate 3,000 cu. ft. used per moderate 5,000 cu. ft. used per moderate 10,000 cu. ft. used per moderate 10,000 cu. ft. used per moderate 20,000 cu. ft. used per moderate 10,000 cu. ft. used per moderat	per month per 1,000,000 multiples of 1,000,000	\$1.35 \$ .92/M.C.F. \$ .83/M.C.F. \$ .78/M.C.F.
total rated input capacity of gas s any one customer at any one location	space heating equipment of	
The minimum charge entitles the cus gas which the minimum charge will p the aforementioned rate.	tomer to that amount of ourchase when computed at	
<u>DEFINITION</u> : Not applicable.	CHECK PUBLIC SERVICE CON	E D MISSION
	PUBLIC SERVICE	A
	by Chaine	DIVISION
ATE OF ISSUE September 30, 1968	DATE EFFECTIVE Februar	y 11, 1969
SSUED BY H. D. Peet Tolder	TITLE President	
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the case No. 5078	he Public Service Commission  Dated February 11, 196	•

orm for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
	First Revised SHEET NO. 8
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
ame of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 8
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Delta pure from the Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company, namely County - Salt Lick and Midland, Bath County - Nickessamine County - Jeffersonville, Montgomery Conference, Rowan County and environs of each and of Garrard County.	y: Berea, Madison cholasville and Wilmore, ounty - Clearfield and
AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available only to those customereunder was initiated on or prior to the effective schedule or whose facilities were under construction commitment made.	e date of this rate
This rate is available only to organizations that are either elementary, secondary or college education executed an applicable service agreement with Company	of youth and who have
Gas delivered under this rate is available to those purpose whatsoever except supplementary space hestructure.	
This rate is not available to domestic type structusubsidized and/or owned by the educational institut	
RATE: The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$27.20	per month.
	190
TE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 DATE	EFFECTIVE January 18, 1971

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
	First Revised SHEET NO. 9
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
Table of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 9
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE ES-2 - EDUCATIONAL SERVICE	CE RATE PER UNIT
This charge entitles the customer to that quantity charge will purchase at the current selling price	
The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas de	elivered shall be \$.6745
SPECIAL PROVISIONS: The maximum allowable daily consumption under 500 M.C.F.	this rate shall be
Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered Company recognizes that its primary obligation is commercial customers.	-
This rate and all conditions contained therein sha meters registered in the organization's name.	all apply to all qualified
	290
ATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971 DATE	E EFFECTIVE January 18, 1971
SSUED BY HOPPER TITLE	
Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Po	

Form for filing Rate Schewles	FOR See Below Community, Town or	City
	P.S.C. NO. 8 4	
	Original SHEET NO.	10
Vame of Issuing Corporation  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4		
	Original SHEET NO.	10
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL SI	ERVICE	RATE PER UN
		(D)
	CONSTRUCTOR AND CONSTRUCTOR AN	
	THE A BLANCE CHARGO	
	20 7/40	
	57	
	*	
ATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE JAN.	26 1971
-/1/	TITLE President	

orm for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, T	own or City
	P.S.C. NO. 54  15 Revised Original SHEET	NO. 11
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
ame of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET	
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL SI	ERVICE	RATE PER UN
		(D)
	,	
		No. of the second secon
	SSIII	
	6.0	
	150	
ATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	4	JAN. 26 197

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No.

Dated

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below	
	Community, To	wn or City
	P.S.C. NO. 64	
	Original SHEET N	012
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	4
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET N	012
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL SE	ERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
		(D)
L	DAME PRINCIPLIE	IAN 25 to 24
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE	JAN. 25 1971
Name of Officer	TITLE President	
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No.	the Public Service Commis Dated	sion of Ky. in

ind		difference of the second second
	Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, Town or City
)		P.S.C. NO. 6 4
		1st Rivised SHEET NO. 13
	Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
	Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 13
	CLASSIFIC	ATION OF SERVICE
	RATE SCHEDULE IS-2 - INDUSTRIAL S	SERVICE RATE PER UNIT
		(D)

	E LAN 36 1071
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet When	TITLE President
Name of Officer	
Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No.	Dated

Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 5 4  /St Revised SHEET NO. 14
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
	Original SHEET NO. 14
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD	FACTOR RATE PER UNI
	(D)
DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE JAN. 26 1971
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet Name of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of Case No.	the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Dated

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	P.S.C. NO. O SHEET NO CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	. 15
ame of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO	
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD	FACTOR	RATE PER UN
		(D)
		:
ATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE	JAN. 26 197
SSUED BY H. D. Peet Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of	TITLE President	rion of Ky i

	Land Control of the C	
•		
· '		
Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below	
Total Total Taxang Made Dollocation	Community, Town	or City
	Commentative, Town	or orey
	PSC NO PS	
	P.S.C. NO. 04	
	151 Revised SHEET NO.	17
	-U SHEEL NO.	10
Delta Natural Cas Company Inc	CANCELLING D. C. NO.	,
<u>Delta Natural Gas Company. Inc.</u> Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	4
wame of issuing corporation	Out to 1 CHEER NO	16
	Original SHEET NO.	16
67.460-7-01-		
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
DATE COMEDITE TO O HE HEAD TOAD	A CMOD	RATE
RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD F	ACTUR	PER UNIT
		dm h
		(D)
	i	`
	·	
N C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		

DATE OF ISSUE January	6, 1971 DATE EFF	FECTIVE JAN. 26 1971	
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet	of Med TITLE	President	
Name of Off	cer		
Issued by authority of a	Order of the Public	Service Commission of Ky. in	
Case No.	Dated		

***		COLOR MANAGEMENT	
	Form for filing Rate Schedules	FOR See Below Community, Town	or City
		P.S.C. NO. 54	
		1st Revised SHEET NO.	17
	Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	4
	Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO.	17
	CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
in H	RATE SCHEDULE IS-2-HL - HIGH LOAD FA	CTOR	RATE PER UNIT
			(D)

DATE OF ISSUE January 6.	1971 DATE EFI	FECTIVE JAN. 26 1971
	Thethe	President
Name of Offi	cer	
Issued by authority of an	Order of the Public	Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No.	Dated	

Form	904	41714	n-4-	Caba	
LOLM	IOT	filing	r Kata	Scha	dules

P.S.C. NO. 6 /

| See Below | Community, Town or City |
| P.S.C. NO. 6 / |
| St pavised | SHEET NO. 18 |
| CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 |
| Original SHEET NO. 18

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
RATE SCHEDULE IS-D-2 - SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE RATE	RATE PER UNIT			
	(D)			

DATE OF ISSUE January 6, 1972 DATE EFFECTIVE	JAN. 26 1971
ISSUED BY H. D. Peet TITLE President Name of Officer	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss Case No. dated	sion of Ky. in

-					
rorm	for	filing	Rate	Sched	dules

P.S.C. NO. 84

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 84

SHEET NO. 19

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

DATE OF TORIE

Uriginal Shr	381 NO. 19
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE IS-D-2 - SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE RATE	RATE PER UNIT
	(D)

DRIN OF I	January	6 1972	DAIR ELL	DOLLAN		IAN 26	197
ISSUED BY	H. D. Peet	7 Lette	TITLE	Presiden	t		
	Name of Off- authority of	icer		Service	Commission	of Ky.	in

DATE EFFECTIVE

Form	for	filing	Rate	Schedule	
O A III	7 07	* * TTIN	Male	penanata	9

For	See	Relow Town or Ci	
Con	munity,	Town or Ci	lty
P,S.C.	NO.	04	
P.S.C.	sed	SHEET NO.	20
CANCELL	ING P.S	B.C. NO.	,

<u>Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.</u> Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
RATE SCHEDULE IS-D-2 - SMALL INTERRUPTIBLE RATE	PER UNIT		
	(D)		
	,		

DATE OF ISSUE J	anuary 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE	JAN. 26 1971
	-/0	7)	·
Name o	D Peet John Of Officer	the Dublie Country	
Case No.	dated	the Public Service	Commission of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Schedules See Below For Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 4 Original SHEET NO. 21 Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 3A CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE PER UNIT APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Delta purchases its supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmission Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County - Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and environs of each. AVAILABILITY: 1. Available for general use for individually metered service for domestic, commercial or industrial consumption. 2. The total rated input capacity of gas space heating equipment eligible for service under this rate schedule shall be limited to an aggregate of less than 1,000,000 B.T.U. per hour for any customer at any one location. 3. The restriction contained in paragraph two above shall apply only to those customers to whom service is initiated on or after the effective date of this rate schedule or those customers whose facilities were under construction at January 1, 1969. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm RATES AND TERMS: First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month (Minimum Bill)

DATE OF I	SSUE Octobe	r 30, 1969	DATE	EFFECTIVE	November	1, 1969	=
ISSUED BY	Name of Off	25	TITLE	Presiden	nt.		
Issued by	Name of Off authority of	cer an Order of	the Pub			on of Ky.	in
Case No.		datedJ	anuary	5, 4970	*		1

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	Community, Town	or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4	
	Original SHEET	NO. 22
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	• 4:
	Original SHEET	NO. 4A
CLASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE	P	RATE ER UNIT
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month	\$	1.50 1.00/M.C.F.
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	\$	.94/M.C.F.
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month.	\$	.85/M.C.F.
DEFINITION: Not applicable		
		. "
	CHECKED	
	PUBLIC SERVICE CONTRIBERSION	N.
	FEBVENE	
	ENGINEERING DAISON	1

	DATE OF IS	SUE October	30, 1969	DATE 1	EFFECTIVE	November 1,	1969	
1	ISSUED BY	D. Fre	etic	TITLE	Presid	ent		
	Code	Name of Offi	cer	of the Publ	lic Service	Commission	of Ky	. in
	Case No.		_ dated	January 5,	1970	•		1 =

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City				
	P.S.C. NO. 4				
	Original SHEET NO. 23:				
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4:				
1	Original SHEET NO. 5A				
CLASSIFICATION OF					
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-AC - AIR CONDITIONING	PER UNIT				
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where Desupply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transminamely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath Counterformery County - Frenchburg, Menifee Counterfill, Madison County and environs of each AVAILABILITY: This rate schedule is available for gas confired air conditioning only by consumers set Schedules GS-1 and GS-1-L and service hereus only during the months of June through September CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate is available when a has been executed specifying the base load.	ssion Corporation, ty - Camargo, nty - Kingston, h.  sumed by gas rved under Rate nder is available ember.  written contract				
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm				
RATES AND TERMS: The charge per thousand cubuc feet for all gas consumed in excess of the base load shall be					
"Base Load" is defined as that quantity of a sumed by the customer during non-heating more than space heating or air conditioning equip	nths by other was commission				
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DATE EF	FECTIVE ENGINEE 1, 1969				
ISSUED BY TITLE	President				
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 5078-A dated January					

. 0

form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 4
	Original SHEET NO. 24
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
Name of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO. 6A
CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE H	HEATING PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY: Applicable within all service areas where D supply of gas from the Kentucky Gas Transmi namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath Coun Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee Counterill, Madison County and environs of each	ission Corporation, hty - Camargo, mty - Kingston,
AVAILABILITY:	
1. Available for general use for indiversely service for domestic, commercial or industr	
2. Available for general service to co reason of large space heating loads are not service under the terms of General Service	eligible for
3. All gas supplied at any location he delivered through one point, except where D convenience requires delivery at two or more	elta's operating
CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS: Service under this rate schedule is availab contract with a minimum term of one year ha Such contract shall specify the maximum dai	s been executed.  1y contract
volume and the space heating B.T.U. input a Company and the customer.	PUBLIC SERVICE CON SHOW
CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Firm	FFA
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DATE EF	FFECTIVE November 1, 1969
ISSUED BY W.A. PREET TITLE	President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi	c Service Commission of Kv. in
Case No. 5078-A dated January	5. 1970

京都 山下 山田

Torm for itting ware penedutes	Lot. See ReTom		
	Community, Town or Cit	y	
	P.S.C. NO. 4		
	Original SHEET NO. 2	5	
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	4 :	
Name of Issuing Corporation			
	Original SHEET NO.	/A	
CLASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE		
	RATE		
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1-L - LARGE VOLUME SPACE	HEATING PER UNI	T	
RATES AND TERMS:			
7	00.50		
First 1,000 cu. ft. used per month			
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month  Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month		M.C.F	
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month			
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	\$ .85/1	M.C.F	
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month			
The minimum charge shall be \$10.00 per month		:	
B.T.U. per hour (computed in whole multiple			
B.T.U. per hour and disregarding fractions total rated input capacity of gas space her			
any one customer at any one location.	acting equipment of		
diff one caseomer at any one rocations			
The minimum charge entitles the customer to	o that amount of		
gas which the minimum charge will purchase	when computed at		
the aforementioned rate.			
DEETNITTON: Not conline 10	3		
<u>DEFINITION</u> : Not applicable.	Table 3		
	CHECKED		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
	FFRI HINO		
	ENGINEERING TYSAUN		
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DATE E	FFECTIVE November 1, 19	969	
ISSUED BY TITLE	President	the.	
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ	ic Service Commission of Ky.	in	
Case No. 5078-A dated January 5		4	

	Form for filing Rate Schedules For_	See Below		
	P.S.	C. NO. 4		
)	01	riginal	SHEET NO. 2	6
		ELLING P.S.C. NO		4
	Name of Issuing Corporation On	riginal	SHEET NO. 1	.OA
	CLASSIFICATION OF SE	RVICE	_	
	RATE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OPT	CIONAL	RATE PER UNIT	
	APPLICABILITY:			
	Applicable within all service areas whe			
	chases its supply of gas from the Kentucky G Corporation, namely: Owingsville, Sharpsbur			
	Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Men Kingston, Terrill, Madison County and enviro			an ey
	AVAILABILITY:			
	This Rate Schedule is available in the	territory set	. :	).
	forth above by the Seller to any Buyer when:			
	(a) The Seller's existing facilities h capacity and gas supply to provide			
	of gas requested by said Buyer; an			
	(b) A written Service Agreement with a of one year has been executed; sai	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O		
	ment shall specify the Maximum Dai	ly Volume. PUBLIC	ECREI	ON C
	CHARACTER OF SERVICE:	F	tell stream	W. Fr
	Deliveries by the Seller to any Buyer u Schedule shall be on a curtailable basis onl	M Inc.	MA)	)
	Seller shall have the right to curtail deliv	veries of gas	EE Vine 1 A Ratio M.	aide
	hereunder whenever, and to the extent necess judgment, such curtailment shall be required	-	<u>L</u>	
	DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DATE	EFFECTIVE No	vember 1, 1	969
		E Presiden	t	
	Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public	c Service Commis	sion of Ky.	in
	Case No. 5078-A dated January 5, 1970			t

X top

-4

五方 東京教育整備場合品 海 解胶体的脂肪性合物

これでは、ちゃっているからはなるのでは、これのはないのでは、いまれているというないできます。

Form for filling Rate Schedules	For See Below	
	P.S.C. NO. 4	*
	Original	SHEET NO. 27
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	4
Name of Issaing Corporation	Original	SHEET NO. 11A
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE	- OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
may curtail deliveries down to a volume plant maintenance purposes. Such volum delivery shall be no greater than twent of the Maximum Daily Volume specified iment.	ne then available for cy-five per cent (25%)	
RATE:		× 1
For all gas delivered hereunder:		
First 1,000 MCF per month @ Next 1,000 MCF per month @ Next 3,000 MCF per month @ Next 5,000 MCF per month @ Over 10,000 MCF per month @	.60 per MCF .56 per MCF .54 per MCF	
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE:		
The minimum monthly charge each bi delivered or the right of the Buyer to be the greater of:	lling month for gas receive same shall	SERVICE CO - W SSION
(a) Two hundred dollars (\$200), o	or	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
(b) Twenty-five per cent (25%) of bill during the immediately p month period.		
DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE NOV	vember 1, 1969
ISSUED BY ROD Reet	TITLE President	
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 5078-A dated January 5		sion of Ky. in

然の 福州区

est to			
Form for filing Rate	Schedules	For See Be	low
		P.S.C. NO	4
			SHEET NO. 28
DELTA NATURAL GAS CO	MPANY TNC	CANCELLING P.S	
Name of Issuing Corp			SHEET NO.
	CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE C-1	URTAILABLE SERV	ICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	•		
<u>&gt;-</u>			
		age of the same of	BUIC SERVICE COMMISSION
			FF6181970

DATE OF ISSUE	October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1969
ISSUED BY	RI Defection	TITLE President
	Name of Officer	
Issued by aut		he Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No. 50	78-A dated Januar	$\frac{1970}{x}$

	Form for filing Rate Schedules For	See Below
	P.S	.c. No. 4
		Original SHEET NO. 29
		CELLING P.S.C. NO.
·	Name of Issuing Corporation	SHEET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION OF S	ERVICE
	RATE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE - OF	PTIONAL RATE PER UNIT
	PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT:	
	The rates prescribed above are subject ment for any change in the rates paid by the supplier for the purchase of natural gas, a provided.	ne Seller to its
	The rates paid by the Seller to its su November 1, 1969 are:	ipplier as of
	Kentucky Gas Transmission Company's Ra	ite Schedule SGS-2-
	Demand Charge	
	\$1.65 per Mcf of Billing Deman	d per month.
	Commodity Charge	
	\$ .3250 per Mcf for all gas de under each billing month.	elivered here-CHECKED
	SPECIAL PROVISIONS:	FF 9218 1800
	1. It shall be the responsibility of provide and maintain at all times such adeq auxiliary equipment and fuel as may be requat the Buyer's discretion, to protect its fand best interests.	uate standby, ( )
	DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969 DAT	E EFFECTIVE November 1, 1969
	ISSUED BY B.D. Feet TIT	LE President
	Name of Officer	i Coming Coming Carrier
	Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 5078-A dated January 5, 1	

good gran

	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Below	
		P.S.C. NO. 4	
)		Original	SHEET NO. 30
	DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	
	DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation		SHEET NO.
	CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
	RATE SCHEDULE C-1 CURTAILABLE SERVICE	- OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	2. In certain cases where the Seltial investment in facilities or incurs for the specific purpose of rendering sthe Seller may require a longer term cominimum bill, or a supplementary contraconditions which are equitable in the conditions which are equitable in the conditions which are equitable in the conditions which are equitable for related contract shall be available for related contract shall be available for related comply with the Seller's curtailment time or volume of gas used, the Buyer sunauthorized gas so used at the rate of Such rate shall be revised to reflect a crease imposed on the Seller by its supplementary of the Seller by its supplementary at two or convenience requires delivery at two or	s other obligations service to a Buyer, ontract, a higher act with terms and circumstances.  It is schedule and recessle.  In part, or in whole, corder, either as to shall pay for the \$19.80 per M.C.F. my increase or deplier.  The hereunder will be the Seller's operating	
		CHEC PUBLIC SERVICE	KED
		FRE 1 8	1970
		by ()	1
	DATE OF ISSUE October 30, 1969	DATE EFFECTIVE Nov	ember 1, 1969
	ISSUED BY HOLFER	TITLE President	
	Name of Officer		
	Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Commiss	sion of Ky. in

Case No. 5078-A dated January 5, 1970 .

_					
Form	PAN	filing	Data	Sahad	
L OY III	TOT	TYTTIE	URICA	ocned	Retui

For _	See Below ommunity, Town or City	
C	ommunity, Town or City	
P.S.C	. NO. 6 4	
JSL A	SHEET NO. 31	
CANCE	LLING P.S.C. NO. 4	,

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.
Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE							
RATE	SCHEDULE	FI-1	FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE	- OPTIONAL	PER UN	i T
						(D)	
			•				
					, .		

DATE OF ISSUE	January 6, 1971	DATE EFF	ECTIVE	JAN. 26 1971
SSUED BY	H. D. Peet J. K.	CHILE	President	
Issued by auth	ority of an Order of	the Public	Service Comm	ission of Ky. in
Case No.	dated			Market *

-	_				
Form	for	filing	Rate	Sched	les

Com	See munity,	Relow Town	or City
P.S.C.	NO	84	
1 St Rev	ised	SHEET	NO32
CANCELL	ING P.S	.c. No	4

<u>Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.</u> Name of Issuing Corporation

RATE	SCHEDULE	FI-1	FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE	- OPT	IONAL		RATE
							(	(D)
			•					
						,		
				,				

Case No.		dated			• .		
Issued by	authority of	an Order o	f the Pul	olic Service	Commission of	f Ky.	in
	Name of Off:	cer					
ISSUED BY	H. D. Peet Name of Off:	Take	9-TITLE	Preside	nt		
		-/0/		-			
DATE OF IS	SSUE Janua	ry 6, 1971	DATE	EFFECTIVE 1		JAIL. Z	) (3)

Form	for	filing	Rate	Scher	dulea
- O A 111	202		nate	DULE	

For	S	ee Belo	W	
	Communi	ty, Tow	n or C	ity
		- 11		
P.S.	.с. йо	6 T		
191	C. NO.			
01		SHE	ET NO.	33
CANC	777777	200	210	
CANC	ELLING	P.S.C.	NO.	4

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

	***************************************			
RATE	SCHEDULE FI-	-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
•				(D)
	:			
			,	

DATE OF	ISSUE Janu	ary 6, 1971	DA'	TE EFF	ECTIVE	JAN	.25 19	/ 1
		0/1			-			
ISSUED B	Y H. D.	Peet De No.	WIII	LE	Preside	nt		
		of an Order	of the	Public	Service	Commission	of Ky.	in
Case No.		dated _				• .		

Form	for	filing	Rate	School	W Log
A OX III	TOY	TTTTIK	uara	ocueo	inter

For See Below Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 54

/SI Pruised SHEET NO. 34

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4

RATE	SCHEDULE FI-1	FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE	SERVICE -	OPTIONAL	PER UNIT
					(D)
				·	
	,	·			
				en.	
					•

DATE OF	ISSUE	January	6. 1971		_ DA	TE EFF	ECTIVE		JA	14.20	197
	BY H.	D. Peet	2/1				Presid	ent			
	7155	me or orir	COL				0		- 0	77	4
Issued	by aut	hority of	an Order	OI	the	<b>PUDITC</b>	Service	e Commission	OI	TA.	111
Case No	•		dated								

Form	for	filing	Data	Saha	dill an
A UA III	TOT	TTTTIME	RALU	SCHE	autes

ules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 84
	SHEET NO. 35
Inc.	CANCELLING P S C NO 4

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	(D)
	JAN. 25 1971

DATE OF 1	ISSUE Januar	y 6, 1971	DATE	EFFECTIVE				
ISSUED BY	H. D. Peet		TITLE	Presi	dent		1	
	Name of Of:	icer						
Issued by	authority o	an Order o	f the Pub	lic Service	Commission	of I	Ky.	in
Case No.		dated			• .			

_					
Form	for	filing	Rate	Schee	dules

P.S.C. NO. 6 / SHEET NO. 36

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4

Original SHEET NO. 36

IAN 25 1971

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM-INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE - OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
	(D)

DATE OF IS	SSUE Januar	y 6, 1971	DATE	EFFECTIVE		371371	
ISSUED BY	H. D. Peet	I tu			dent		
	Name of Off	icer			Countrates	- 4 V.	4
Issued by	authority of	an Order of	the Pub	offic genarce	Commission	OI WA.	TII
Case No.		dated			• * * *		

Form for filing Rate Schedule	dules	Sche	Rate	filing	for	Form
-------------------------------	-------	------	------	--------	-----	------

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For See Relow Community, Town or City
•	P.S.C. NQ. 9 9  SEREUISED SHEET NO. 37
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
•	Out of a 1 SHEET NO. 27

RATE	SCHEDULE	I-1	INTERRUPTIBLE	(OFF	PEAK)	SERVICE-	OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
								(D)
							9	

DATE OF ISSUE	January 6, 1971	DATE EFFECTIVE	JEJAN,20-131
ISSUED BY H. D.	Peet Tollier of Officer	TITLE Presid	ent
			Commission of Ky. in
Case No.	dated		•

Form	for	filing	Rote	Scho	00
A VA III	AVA	* * * * IIK	RALE	ocue	agres

For See Below
Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO & 4
P.S.C. NO. 50 4 ISC REVISED SHEET NO. 38
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
Original SHEET NO. 38

Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE						
RATE	SCHEDULE I-1	INTERRUPTIBLE	(OFF PEA	K) SERVICE	-OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
						(D)
						·
	,					
			*		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
				•		
					,	

DATE OF IS	SUE J	anuary 6. 1	971	DATE	EFFI	ECTIVE		IAN	26.1	971
ISSUED BY	H. D.	Peet DLL	tu	2 TITLE		Preside	nt			
	Name of	Officer				Service	Commission	of	Ky.	in
Case No.		date					• .			

Pelta Natural C		· · · /	For See Belo Community, Town  P.S.C. NO. STREWISED SHE  CANCELLING P.S.C.  Original SHE	ET NO. 39 NO. 4
	CLA	ASSIFICATION OF	SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE I	-1 INTERRUPT	IBLE (OFF PEAK)	SERVICE-OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
		-		(D)
		•		
		•		
			(	
				•
DATE OF ISSUE	January 1, 19	DATE EF	FECTIVE	JAN-26 1971
ISSUED BY H. D. Name	of Officer	TITLE	President	
		er of the Publi	c Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

Form for filing Rate Sci Delta Natural Gas Compan Name of Issuing Corporate		P.S.C. NQ. 6 9  121 perised SHI  CANCELLING P.S.C.  Original SHI	EET NO. 40
	CLASSIFICATION OF	F SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE I-1 INTERI	RUPTIBLE (OFF PEAK)	SERVICE-OPTIONAL	RATE PER UNIT
			(D)
DATE OF ISSUE January  ISSUED BY H. D. Peet  Name of Office Issued by authority of a Case No.	O New TITLE	President ic Service Commissi	on of Ky. in

## Duplicate Copy

Form for Filing Rate Schedules

Delta	Natral	Gas	Company
***************			

Name or Issuing Corporation

For e be	1ow ity, Town or City
P. S. C.	No2
Revised	SHEET No. 3
Cancelling P. S. C.	No. 2
Original 22 Avisor	SHEET No. 3

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

# RATE SCHEDULE GS2-2 (Revised) EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION RATE

Applicable within the following areas served:
Berea, Madison County-Salt Lick, Bath County and environs of each.

This rate is available only to organizations that are solely involved in either elementary, secondary or college education of youth and who has executed an applicable service agreement with seller.

Gas delivered under this rate is available to these organizations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure.

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized and/or owned by the educational institution.

The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$25.00 per month. This charge entitles the consumer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will purchase at the current selling price.

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be the sellers current cost of gas to the nearest one-fifth cent plus a maximum of fifteen and nine tenths cents (15.9¢) delivery charge.

The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 MCF.

Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers.

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to all qualified meters registered in the organization's name.

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is dffective.

All accounts are due and payable within 15 days of rendition of monthly bill.

DATE OF ISSUE September 4, 1959

DATE EFFECTIVE September 20, 1959

, President

Winchester, Kentucky

· · ·	P. S. C. Ky. No		
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No		
	OF COMMISSION OF Furnishing RAL GAS		
Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County, Kentucky and			
environs of each.			
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY			
ISSUED, 19	EFFECTIVE, 19		
CASE No. 3/21	ISSUED BY DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY  (Name of Uplity)  BY		

#### INDUSTRIAL RATES

- Class # 1: \$.42 per mef for all gas used This rate is based en the fact that 85% of all gas used, will be consumed when temperature is above 40 degrees F. in any given day, week, month, or year. The minimum charge per month is \$50.00 which entitles the consumer up to 119,047 cu. ft. No prompt payment discount, or delayed payment penalty is now in effect.
- Class # 2: \$.50 per mcf for all gas used This rate is based on an interruptable basis which follows: The seller regognized that his first and primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers, and when either the economics of the system, or the gas supply is threatened by an industrial load, that the industrial loads must be curtailed. Minimum charge is \$25.00, entitling up to 50 mcf. per mo.
- Class # 3: \$.50 per mef for all gas used This is "firm gas" based upon the assumption that it shall be used on a yearly lead factor of 80% or above, with no more than 10% of all gas purchased to be used for space heat. The minimum charge for this consumer is \$25.00, which entitles the consumer to 50 mcf of gas per month. No delayed payment penalty, or prompt payment discount is now in effect.

Page 3

#### RATES

Delta Natural Gas Company Inc. A Kentucky Corporation

Winchester, Kentucky

Applicable within areas served:

Applicable - Nicholasville and Wilmore, Jessamine County, Kentucky and environs of each.

Availability of service:

Available for general, domestic, and commercial service.

#### Rates:

```
First 1000 cu. ft. or less used per month ...$2.00

Next 1000 cu. ft. used per month .....$1.00

Next 5000 cu. ft. " " " ......$75 per 1000 cu. ft.

Next 10,000 " " " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " .......$65 " " " .......$65 " " " ......$65 " " " .......$65 " " " .......$65 " " " .......$65 " " " .......$65 " " " .......$65 " " " ........$65 " " " ........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " ..........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " .........$65 " " " ..........$65 " " " ...........$65 " " " ...........$65 " " " ............
```

#### Minimum charge:

A minimum charge of \$2.00 per month will be made, which entitles the consumer up to 1000 cu. ft. of gas.

Discount for promt payment:

A 25 discount is allowed if paid within 10 days after billing.

Delayed payment penalty:

No delayed payment penalty is now in effect.

No. industrial verse are applied for at this chies.

Term:

No contracts.

Special Rules:

None

The above rates are identical with the proposed rates as set forth in Company's Application for A Certificate of Convenience and Necessity under Exhibit "P".

P. S. C. Ky. No
Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY
OF
Winchester, Kentucky
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
NATURAL GAS
AT
Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Bath County -
Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County -
and Berea, Madison County, Kentucky and environs of each.
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY
ISSUED, 19, 19, 19, 19
DEC 9 1955  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  ISSUED BY DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY (Name of Utility)  BY
DEC 9 1955 ISSUED BY DELTA NATURAL BAS COMPANY (Name of Utility)

Rate applying to the Berea Rubber Co. and Churchill Weavers, Berea, Ky. \$.50 per mcf for all gas used.

This rate is based upon an interruptable basis, which follows:

The seller recognizes that his first obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers, and when either the economics of the system, of the gas supply is threatened by an industrial load, that the industrial loads must be curtailed.

Mimimum charge:

The minimum charge for these consumers is \$25.00 per month, which entitles the consumer to 50 mcf of gas.

No delayed paymen penalty of discount is in effect.

Rate applying to the Berea College Bakery, Berea, Ky.

\$.50 per mcf for all gas used.

This is firm gas, based upon the assumption that it shall be used on a yearly basis of load factor of 80% or above, with no more than 10% of all gas purchased to be used for spare heat.

Minimum charge:

The minimum charge for this consumer is \$25.00, which entitles the consumer to 50 mcf to 50 mcf of gas.

No delayed payment penalty or discount is in effect.

No contracts exist with any consumers.

Delta Natural Gas Company Inc. A Kentucky Corporation,

Winchester, Kentucky

Applicable within area served:

Applicable - Owingsville, sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Bath Co. - Camargo, Montgomery Co. - Frenchburg, Menifee Co. - and Berea, Madison Co. Kentucky, and environs of each.

Availability of service:

Available for general, domestic, and commercial service.

#### Rates:

#### Minimum charge:

A minimum charge of \$2.00 per month will be made which entitles the consumer up to 1000 cu. ft. of gas.

Discount for prompt payment:

A 2% discount is allowed if paid within 10 days after billing.

Delayed payment penalty:

No delayed payment penalty is now in effect.

#### Industrial Rates:

Rate applying to A.W. Walker & Son Frenchburg, Ky. only.

\$.42 per mcf for all gas used.

This rate based on 85% of all gas used, will be consumed when temperature is above 40 degrees F. in any given day, week, month, or year.

The minimum charge per month is \$50.00 which entitles the consumer up to 119,047 cu. ft.

No prompt payment discount, or delayed payment penalty is now in effect.

مالاخ

For Stanton and environs

Community, Town or City

P. S. C. No. 1

Original Revised SHEET No.

Cancelling P. S. C. No.

Original Revised SHEET No.

Delta Natural Gas Company
Name or Issuing Corporation

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

## Applicable

Stanton, Kentucky and environs

## Availability of Service

Available for Domestic and Commercial Service

### Rate

First 2000 cu. ft. or less used per month \$1.60
All gas used above 2000 cu. ft. \$.80 per 1000 cu. ft.

## Minimum Charge

A minimum charge of \$1.60 per month per meter will be made, which entitles the consumer to 2,000 cu. ft. of gas or less.

Derma

None

FILED

JAN - 5 1959

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

CHECKED

JAN 7 1959

DATE OF ISSUE December 23, 1958

DATE EFFECTIVE

January 1, 1959

month day year

President & Gen. Manager, Winchester, Ky.

H. D. Peet

title

lent & tem. ms

ISSUED BY name of

address

month

	E.R.C. NO. 1A
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	Original SHEET NO. 3
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 8
	Second Revised SHEET NO. 2
RULES AND RE	CGULATIONS
GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS WITH REF	FERENCE TO RATE SCHEDULES
11. Reconnection Charge: Reconnection ch	narge will be \$10.00.
12. The Rules, Regulations and Orders of and of the Company shall apply to all thereunder.	
13. Special Provisions: None unless othe rate schedule.	erwise specified under a specific
14. <u>DEFINITIONS:</u>	
usage in a residentia	which consists of direct natural gas all dwelling for space heating, air water heating and other residential
or services including government agencies f	engaged primarily in the sale of goods institutions and local and federal or uses other than those involving tric power generation.
(a) Small Commercia	1 - Usage of up to 50 MCF per day.
(b) Large Commercia	1 - Usage of 50 MCF or more per day.
creates or changes ra	engaged primarily in a process which w or unfinished materials into another ding the generation of electric power.
	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission
	SEP 5 1979  by Bleshmond  ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE August 29, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE February 18, 1979
ISSUED BY George S. Billings	TITLE Manager - Operations
Qued by authority of an Order of the Energy Re	gulatory Commission of Kentucky in
CASE NO. 7202	DATED June 29, 1979

FOR All Service Areas

Form for filing Rate Schedules	
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO. 7
	Third Revised SHEET NO. 5
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. (for	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7
Name of Issuing Corporation Delta Natural Gas of Stanton, Inc.)	Second Revised SHEET NO. 5
The state of the s	Second Revised Chazi No. 5
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
 RATE SCHEDULE GS-3-L - LARGE VOLUME	SPACE HEATING PER UNIT
THE SOURCE OF SERVICES VOICINE	SPACE HEATING TEX UNIT
	(D)
	lad
1 +0/	neeles
	NW .
	per.
DATE OF ISSUE April 20, 1972	DATE EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY H. Deel Co.	TITLE President
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of th	e Public Service Commission of Ky. in
Case No.	Dated

·	All Service Areas
	E.R.C. NO.
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	Original SHEET NO. 19
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4
	Onicianal Cump No.
DULEG AND DEG	Original SHEET NO. 16
RULES AND REG	ULATIONS
<ol> <li>If a residence served with gas in a Company is vacated, gas service will be r it is reoccupied within twelve (12) month</li> </ol>	restored to such residence provided
When a mobile home park is master metered mobile homes on service at March 01, 1974 may be served.	, no more than the number of or April 01, 1975, respectively,
Vhen a commercial structure that wa vacated, gas service for the same or equato such structure provided it is reoccupithe time it was vacated and provided the not been transferred in accordance with particular structure.	l annual volume will be restored ed within twelve (12) months from entitlement of gas service has
gas service for such purposes, in quantitions used, will be restored, provided service from the date of discontinuance, and provides not been transferred in accordance with rules.	is resumed within six (6) months ided entitlement to gas service
7. Entitlement of gas service under the from one service area to another or from a given service area except in the following	one location to another within
(a) The change in location is force Agency. (If the applicant for Agency, the agency which forces Governmental Agency from the applicant forces agency from the agency from th	transfer is itself a Governmental  s the transfer must be a different
premise or premises from which premise or premises to which the has the same classification of can demonstrate and guarantee to	use that the applicant to the Company's satisfaction
that the gas entitlement will that the transfer will result i load or gas usage.	cerminate at the old location and cherry Regulatory Commission on no net increase in connected  JAN 15 1930
	- Annual Control of the Control of t

ISSUED BY Jane W. Hytton TITLE Executive Vice-President

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in

CASE NO. 5929, 6168 & 6191 DATED January 30, 1974, March 17, 1975 & March 20, 1975

	FOR All Service Areas
	E.R.C. NO.
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	Original SHEET NO. 21
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	CANCELLING E.R.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.
	RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 3. Public buildings schools, hospitals, etc.
- 4. Multi-family dwellings master metered.
- 5. Commercial applications.
- 6. Industrial applications.

CHECKED
Energy Regulatory Commission

JAN 15 1980

by Blackmond
RATES AND TARIFFS

ATE OF ISSUE January 10, 1980	DATE EFFECTIVE March 01, 1974 & April 01, 1975
ISSUED BY Dame W. Halton	TITLE Executive Vice-President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy	
CASE NO. 5929, 6168 & 6191 DATE	D January 30, 1974, March 17, 1975 & March 20, 1975

	FOR	All Service Areas	
	E.R.C. NO.	1A	
Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc.	Original	SHEET NO. 22	
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.	S.C. NO. 4	
	Original	SHEET NO. 18	
RULES AND I	REGULATIONS		
GAS MAIN EXTENSION AND L	INE DEPOSIT REFUND	PLAN	
These rules are established pursuant to Or of Kentucky dated March 17, 1975 and March (hereinafter referred to as the "Order"). until revised or modified by further Commifiling by the Company.	20, 1975 in Case No These rules shall:	os. 6168 and 6191 remain in effect	
<ol> <li>Except for extensions to connect obligation or commitment to serve unde Company will make no extensions to or mains for the purpose of connecting ne requirements of existing customers.</li> </ol>	r the provisions of enlargement of its	the Order, the existing gas	
provisions of the Order, the Company we of up to 100 feet for a permanent type extend its mains for a distance of up own expense. The Company will extend specified footage provided the application an amount equal to the estimated context extension. Extension allowances of most commercial or industrial customers which under the terms of the Order.	ill extend its gas a residence at its or to 50 feet for a molits mains in excess nt makes a non-refunst of such excess pore than 100 feet may	mains for a distance wn expense and will bile home at its of the above ndable contribution ortion of the y be made for	£
3. With respect to refunds of amount previously effective gas distribution the Company will make refunds as follows:	mains extension and		
(a) If all or part of a gas main the Company will make refund or mobile homes which are at the above specified footage distribution mains extension of the type of energy used to or mobile home. Said refund the month of December. Refu	ds for any permanent djacent to an exist: in the amount spect n and deposit agreem by a permanent type ds shall be made on unds will be made or	t type residences ing main or within ified in the gas ment regardless residence ce each year during D ver an eperiodia Of Commission	
	1 1 H	JAN 1 5 1930	
		& Rechmond	
PATE OF ISSUE January 10, 1980	DATE EFFECTIVE A	oril 01 RATEG75ND TARIFFS	
ISSUED BY Palane M. Politico	TITLE Executive Vi	ice-President	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy			
		375 & March 20, 1975	
		D 528	1

			FOR All Service Areas		1.	
			E.R.C. NO.	1A		
	Gas Company, Inc.		First Revised	SHEET NO.	23	
Name or issui	ng Corporation		CANCELLING E.R.	C. NO.		
		•	Original	SHEET NO.	19	
	RULES AND	REGUI	ATIONS			
	mains extension and depos	it agr	eement.		= (	
<b>(</b> b	gas distribution mains ext Company will refund the er within ninety (90) days af under the terms of the ord	ensio tire ter t	n and deposit agr amount specified he effective date	eement, the in the agreement	5	

CHECKED

Energy Regulatory Commission RATES AND TARIFFS

·	
TE OF ISSUE January 10, 1980	DATE EFFECTIVE April 01, 1975
ISSUED BY Jalanew. Walter.  Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy	TITLE Executive Vice-President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy	Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in
CASE NO. 6168 & 6191	DATED March 17, 1975 & March 20, 1975
*	

For Se	e Belov	y, Town o	City	
P. S.		No3	-	
Sixth Revi	Revised	SHEET	No.	1
Cancelling	P. S. C.	No		3
Fifth	Revised	SHEET	No.	1

Delta Natural Gas Company
Name or Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
Rate Schedule GS-1 1965 - General Service - Domestic and Commercial	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable within the following areas served: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, M County - Frenchburg, Menifee County and environs Rate:	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month	\$1.3415
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month per 1,000 cu. ft. Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	
per 1,000 cu. ft.  Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month per 1,000 cu. ft.	
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month per 1,000 cu. ft.	\$ .6715
MINIMUM CHARGE:  A minimum charge of \$2.25 per month per meter w made, which entitles the consumer to 1,000 cu. gas or less.  RECONNECTION CHARGE:	
Reconnection charge will be \$7.00.  DELINQUENT BILL CHARGE:  A charge of \$2.00 will be made to collect a del bill after written notice has been sent to the as required by Public Service Commission Regula	customer
"Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 4171-A dated March 25, 1966."	
	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	APR 2 6 1966
	ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE March 25, 1966 DATE EFFECTIVE March 25, 1966 month Winchester, Kentucky ISSUED BY D. Peet President name of officer

Fo	. See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 3
	{ Original } SHEET No
	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
	Original SHEET No.

# DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY Name or Issuing Corporation

Revised   SHEET	NO
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE GS1 GENERAL SERVICE-DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable within the following areas served:	
Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County and environs of each.	
RATE	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month \$2.25	
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month \$1.25	
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month \$ .85 per 1000 cu. ft.	
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month \$ .78	
per 1000 cu. ft.	
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month \$ .72	
per 1000 cu. ft. All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month \$65	
per 1000 cu. ft.	
MINIMUM CHARGE:	
A minimum charge of \$2.25 per month per meter will be made.	
which entitles the consumer to 1,000 cu. ft. of gas or less	
DISCOUNT FOR PROMPT PAYMENT:	
A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 days of	
billing.	
DELAYED PAYMENT PENALTY:	
No delayed payment penalty is now in effect.	
RECONNECTION CHARGE:	
Reconnection charge will be \$7.00.	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 3497 dated August 7, 1958	
FILED	•
NOV 1 9 1959	
PUBLIC SERVICE	

DATE EFFECTIVE OCCODER DATE OF ISSUE Nevember 18, 1959

month day year 30, 1959 day month President Winchester, Kentucky ISSUED BY ..... name of officer address

. 1	
orin for Filing Rate Schedules	For See Below Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No. 3
	Original SHEET No. 3
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY	Cancelling P. S. C. No. 2
Name or Issuing Corporation	{Original Revised SHEET No.
CLASSIFICATION (	
RATE SCHEDULE GS-2 GENERAL SERVICE-	DOMESTIC AND COMMERCIAL RATE UNIT
Applicable within the following areas Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Ba and Wilmore, Jessamine County and envioontheastern section of Ganard County RATE	th County - Nicholasville
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used pe	
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month	
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month per 1000 cu. f	
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month per 1000 cu. f	\$ .75
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month per 1000 cu. f	
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per mon per 1000 cu. f	
Minimum Charge:  A minimum charge of \$2.25 per month which entitles the consumer to 1000	
Discount for Prompt Payment: A discount of 2% is allowed if paid billing.	within 10 days of
Delayed Payment Penalty: No delayed payment penalty is now in	effect.
Reconnection Charge: Reconnection charge will be \$7.00.	
Issued by authority of an Order of th	ne Public Service
Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 34 and Case No. 3732 dated October 30, 1	197 dated August 7, 1958
	7 1
8	NOV 1 9 1959

COMMISSION DATE OF ISSUE Nevember 18, 1959 DATE EFFECTIVE October 30, 1959

month day year month President title Winchester, Kentucky ISSUED BY ..... name of officer address

PUBLIC SERVICE

	P. S. C. Ky. No2
	Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No
DELTA NAT	URAL GAS COMPANY
•	
	OF
Wilve liert	
# INCHEST	ER, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Re	gulations for Furnishing
NATII	RAL GAS
NATU	AT GAS
Berea, Madison County	- Salt Lick, Bath County and
environs of each. Own	Nesville Sharpsburg, Comargo, Franchburg
Nicholasville & wilmore	
ITICLOIRSVILLE & WILMOVE	
Filed with PUBLIC SE	ERVICE COMMISSION OF
	TUCKY
	(TOGILI
Issued by authority of Ky.	P.S.C. Order - Case No. 3497
FILED	
OCT 21 1958	ISSUED BY Delta Natural Gas Company (Name of Utility)
PUBLIC SERVICE	ny Tolong
COMMISSION	DI
	President

Form for Filing Rate Schedules

For	Lick, Ba				
	P. S. C.	No2			
***********	Origin:	al SHEET	No.	1	******
Car	ncelling P. S. C.	No			-

#### DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Name or Issuing Corporation

Cancelling P. S. C.	No				
Original West Made	SHEET	No.			

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE GENERAL SERVICE RATE 2 PER UNIT Applicable: Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and environs of each. CHECKED Availability of Service: OCT 21 1958 Available for Domestic and Commercial Service. Rate - Net: First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month.\$2.25 1,000 cu. ft. used per month.....\$1.15 Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month.....\$ .85 per 1000 cu. ft. Next 1000 cu. ft. 10,000 cu. ft. used per month..... .70 per 1000 cu. ft. All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month.....\$ .65 per 1000 cu. ft. Minimum Charge - Net: A minimum charge of \$2.25 per month per meter will be made, which entitles the consumer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less. Delayed Payment Charge No delayed payment penalty is now in effect. Terms COMMISSION None Special Rules A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 days of

DATE OF ISSUE October 13, 1958

billing.

ISSUED BY ....

DATE EFFECTIVE October 20, 1958 month

President

Winchester, Kentucky

name of officer

Reconnection charge will be \$7.00

Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and environs For of excommunity, Town or City Form for Filing Rate Schedules P. S. C. Original SHEET No. 2 Cancelling P. S. C. No. Delta Natural Gas Company Name or Issuing Corporation SHEET No. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT GENERAL SERVICE RATE 2-1 Applicable: Applicable within the following areas served: Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and envisor ECKE of each. OCT 21 1958 Availability of Service: This rate is available only to those organizations that are primarily involved in the producing of a product for to the general public. Rate - Net: All gas delivered under this rate shall be billed at 55¢ per MCF. Minimum Charge - Net: The minimum charge for this rate is \$50.00 per month which entitles the consumer to 90,909 cu. ft. or less per month. Delayed Payment Charge No prompt payment discount, or delayed payment penal effective. Terms None Special Rules The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 300 MCF. The Company recognized that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers, therefore all gas delivered under this rate shall be subject to interruption only when the gas supply or economics of the system are

DATE OF ISSUE October 13, 1958

Month day year

ISSUED BY

President Winchester, Kentucky

address

threatened by continued service to this customer.

Applicable:

of each.

Delta Natural Gas Company Name or Issuing Corporation

Availability of Service:

cation of youth.

institution.

Rate - Net:

Minimum Charge - Net:

per MCF.

Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and environs For of eachCommunity, Town or City No.....2 P. S. C. Original SHEET No. 3 Cancelling P. S. C. No. Original SHEET No. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT GENERAL SERVICE RATE 2-2 Applicable within the following areas served: Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and environ This rate is available only to organizations that ar solely involved in either elementary, secondary or college 🖟 🛍 🚐 Gas delivered under this rate is available to these organi zations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure. This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized and/or owned by the educational All gas delivered under this rate shall be billed at 55¢ The minimum charge for this rate is \$25.00 per month which entitles the consumer to 45,454 cu. ft. or less per month.

Delayed Payment Charge No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty effective. Terms None Special Rules Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers. The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 500 MCF. DATE OF ISSUE October 13, 1958 DATE EFFECTIVE October 20, President Winchester, Kentucky ISSUED BY ..... name of officer

Form

Nicholasville, Jessamine County -Wilmore, Jessamine County and

for Filing Rate Schedules	For environs of each Community, Town or City				
	P. S. C. No2				
	Original SHEET No. 1				
Delta Natural Gas Company	Cancelling P. S. C. No				
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.				

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
GENERAL SERVICE RATE 3	RATE PER UNIT
Applicable:	
Nicholasville, Jessamine County - Wilmore, Jessamine County and environs of each.	CKED
Availability of Service:	21 1000
Available for Domestic and Commercial Service.	41 1958
Rate - Net:	langton
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per month.\$2.10 Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month\$1.10	
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month	
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month	r
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month	ŗ
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per month\$ .60 pe	r
linimum Charge - Net:	
A minimum charge of \$2.10 per month per meter will b made, which entitles the consumer to 1,000 cu. ft. o gas or less.	
De layed Paymen + Charge	7 -
No delayed payment penalty is now in effect.	1/2 /5
De OC	*
None	21 1950
Special Rules COMA	SEP
None  Special Rules  A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 days M of billing.	21 1958 SERVICE
Reconnection charge will be \$7.00	

DATE OF ISSUE October 13, 1958 DATE EFFECTIVE ... month President

October 20, day

Winchester, Kentucky

name of officer

ISSUED BY ...

title

address

Nicholasville, Jessamine County Wilmore, Jessamine County and
For anvirons of each
Community, Town or City
P. S. C. No. 2

m for Filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No2
	Original SHEET No2
Delta Natural Gas Company	Cancelling P. S. C. No.
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
GENERAL SERVICE	RATE 3-1 RATE PER UNIT
Applicable: Applicable within the following are	
Nicholasville, Jessamine County - V and environs of each.	
Availability of Service:	CHECK OCT 21 195
This rate is available only to thosare primarily involved in the produsale to the general public.	se organizations that ucing of a product for the total
Rate - Net:	
All gas delivered under this rate : per MCF.	shall be billed at 53¢
Minimum Charge - Net:	
The minimum charge for this rate is entitles the consumer to 94,339 cu.	
Relayed Payment Charge	
No prompt payment discount, or delo	ayed payment penalty is
Terms	The North
None	
Special Rules	PUBL 21 105
Special Rules The maximum allowable daily consumpshall be 300 MCF. The Company recognizes that its pri	PUBLIC 211958  otion under this rational SERVICE  mary obligation is to
The Company recognizes that its prithe domestic and commercial consumedelivered under this rate shall be only when the gas supply or economithreatened by continued service to	rs, therefore all gas subject to interruption cs of the system are

DATE OF ISSUE	October 13, 1958	DATE EFFECTIVE	October 20	, 1958
	month day year		month day	year
ISSUED BY	If Am	, President	Winchester	Kentucky
	name of officer	title	address	

Nicholasville, Jessamine County - Wilmore, Jessamine County and For environs of each.
Community, Town or City

sole

No.....2 P. S. C. Original SHEET No. 3 Cancelling P. S. C. No. Original SHEET No. ....

Delta Natural Gas Company Name or Issuing Corporation

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

#### GENERAL SERVICE RATE 3-2

RATE

#### Applicable:

Applicable within the following areas served:

Nicholasville, Jessamine County - Wilmore, Jessamine County and environs of each.

#### Availability of Service:

This rate is available only to organizations that are involved in either elementary, secondary or college ducation of youth.

Gas delivered under this rate is available to these pagani zations for any purpose whatsoever except supplementary space heating of any given structure.

This rate is not available to domestic type structures even when subsidized and/or owned by the educational institution.

#### Rate - Net:

All gas delivered under this rate shall be billed at 53¢ per MCF.

#### Minimum Charge - Net:

The minimum charge for this rate is \$25.00 per month which entitles the consumer to 47,170 cu. ft. or less per month.

#### Delayed Payment Charge

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is in effect.

#### Terms:

ISSUED BY .....

None

Special Rules:
Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered to sexcept that the Company recognizes that its primary consumers.

Second Se Special Rules:
Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "five",

DATE OF ISSUE October 13, 1958

DATE EFFECTIVE October 20, 1958

nonth

<u>President</u>

Applicable:

Rate - Net:

Availability of Service:

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY Name or Issuing Corporation

IA NATURAL GAS COMPANY Name or Issuing Corporation	P. S. C. No Cancelling P. S. C.	Sharpsburg, Bath C gomery Co Frence Town or the environs of eac HEET No.   No.   HEET No.
CLASSIFICATION (	OF SERVICE	
GENERAL SERVICE	RATE I	RATE PER UNIT
icable:		
Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath Cogomery County - Frenchburg, Men of each.  Iability of Service:  Available for Domestic and Common	ifee County and env	
- Net:		
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per mor	nth\$1.25 nth\$ .85 pe 1000 cu. ft. nth\$ .78 pe 1000 cu. ft.	er .
All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per	1000 cu. ft. r month\$ .65 pe 1000 cu. ft.	er
mum Charge - Net:		
A minimum charge of \$2.25 per momade, which entitles the consumogas or less.		
yed Payment Charge		

### Minimum Charge - Net:

#### Delayed Payment Charge

No delayed payment penalty is now in effect,

#### Terms

None

#### Special Rules

A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 By ays billing.
Reconnection charge will be \$7.00

CHECKED 1958

DATE	OF	ISSUE	Aogu	st	19,	1958
DILL	0.	2000	month		lay	year

DATE EFFECTIVE August 19, 1958 month

President Winchester Kentucky

ISSUED BY .....

name of officer

Form for Filing Rate Schedules

Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath Co. Camargo, Montgomery Co. - French-For burg, Menifee Co. & environs of Community, Town or City each

P. S. C	No4			
	Original Rovaskd	SHEET	No.	<u> </u>
Cancelling P	. S. C.	No		<b>.</b>
	Original	SHEET	No.	

Delta Natural Gas Company
Name or Issuing Corporation

CT.	A	SSIFIC	ATTON	OF	SERY	TCE
	н		ALIVIN	ALT.	SELL	

GENERAL SERVICE RATE I-I

RATE PER UNIT

Applicable:

Applicable within the following areas served:

Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath County - Camargo, Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menifee County and environs of each.

Availability of Service:

This rate is available only to those organizations that are primarily involved in the producing of a product for sale to the general public.

Rate - Net:

All gas used under this rate shall be billed at 52¢ per MCF.

Minimum Charge - Net:

The minimum charge for this rate is \$50.00 per month, which entitles the consumer to 96,153 cu. ft. or less per month.

Delayed Payment Charge

No prompt payment discount, or delayed payment penalty is effective.

Terms

None

CHECKED

Special Rules

The maximum daily take shall not exceed 10 MCF during the a months of December, January or February without the expres consent of the Company.

All gas taken under this rate above 10 MCF per day is subject to interruption at any time without notice.

DATE OF ISSUE August 19, 1958

DATE EFFECTIVE August 19, 1958

President,

Winchester, Kentucky

name of officer

address

 RATES	Page 3
	,
	,

If this page will not contain all the rates, extra pages of same size may be inserted.

For Stanton, Powell County and environs Community, Town or City

P. S. C.

No.....2

 Original Movised	s
(	,

HEET No. 1

Delta Natural Gas Company

Name or Issuing Corporation

Cancelling P. S. C.

No.....

Original SHEET No. ...

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

#### GENERAL SERVICE RATE 1-2

PER UNIT

(1)

1. APPLICABLE:

Applicable within the following areas served:

Stanton, Powell County and environs.

JAN 19 1959

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:

> This rate is available only to those organizations that are primarily involved in the production of a product for sale to the general public. This rate is available only to those organizations who are willing to contract for a daily quantity equal to or in excess of 100 mcf. Gas delivered under this rate shall be considered "firm" except that the Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers.

3. RATE:

DEMAND CHARGE

Two Dollars (\$2,00) per MCF of billing demand for month.

COMMODITY CHARGE

The charge per mcf for all gas delivered shall be the cost of gas to the seller to the nearest tenth cent per mcf plus six cents (6) per mcf for all gassdelivered during a calender year up to 80,000 mcf. All gas delivered in excess of 80,000 mcf during any calender year shall be the sellers cost to the nearest tenth cent per mcf plus three cents (3) per mcf.

MINIMUM CHARGE:

The demand charge for the month.

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is effective.

SPECIAL RULES:

STANDARD MEASUREMENT PRESSURE

All gas delivered hereunder shall be adjusted to the standard conditions of 14.73 p.s.i.a.

DATE OF ISSUE 12-27-1958

DATE EFFECTIVE .....1

month

President & General Manager

1 1 L

For Stanton, Powell County and environs
Community, Town or City

P. S. C. No. 2

| Original | SHEET No. 1 |
| Cancelling P. S. C. No. |
| Original | SHEET No. |

Delta Natural Gas Company

Name or Issuing Corporation

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

(2)

PERMISSION FOR TAKES IN EXCESS OF CONTRACT QUANTITY:

The buyer shall be allowed to take gas in excess of his daily contract quantity up to 100% of his daily contract quantity without receiving any further approval of the seller. However the buyer must receive authorization from the seller at least twenty-four (24) hours prior to any takes in excess of his contract quantity plus 100%. This clause shall not in any way construed to give the buyer license to any gas in excess of his daily contract quantity.

#### CANCELLATION OF EXCESS TAKES:

The seller-reserves the right to cancel or interrupt all gas to the buyer in excess of his daily contract quantity at any time.

### ADJUSTMENT FOR EXCESS TAKES:

Seller shall have the option to bill the Buyer for all volumes of gas taken in excess of the daily contract quantity when refused permission, at the following rates.

- (A) Two dollars (\$2.00) per MCF for the first one hundred (100) MCF in excess of the quantity authorized by Seller.
- (B) Five dollars (\$5.00) per MCF for all additional excess.

#### **ESCALATION:**

Any change whatsoever in Seller's cost of gas shall be reflected in Buyer's cost of gas.



DATE OF	ISSUE	12	•••••	27	1958	DATE	DATE EFFECTIVE	1	1	195
	•	month	0	day	year			month	day	year

SUED BY Th. Deer President & General Manager

Applicable:

Rate - Net:

the company of the co				
The state of the s			_	
m for Filing Rate Schedules	For Stanton	i, Powell C	o. & env	irc
		mmunity, Town or Ci	ity /	
	P. S. C.	No	12	1
	ſ	Original ) curren	No. 1	
•		Original SHEET	NO#:	
		. S. C. No		
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY				
Name or Issuing Corporation		Original SHEET	No	
	,	ite viscu j		
CT ACCIDICATION (	OF CEDVICE			
CLASSIFICATION (	JF SERVICE			
			RATE	_
GENERAL SERVIC	E RATE 1		PER UNIT	
pplicable:				
Stanton, Powell County & environs				
beautiful, romer country a curtiful				
vailability of Service:				
	1 Consulto			
Available for Domestic and Commercia	il service.			
ate - Net:	74			
		E 1/		
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less used per				
Next 1,000 cu. ft. used per month .	\$1.2	5		
Next 3,000 cu. ft. used per month .				
1000 cu.				
		9		
Next 5,000 cu. ft. used per month .		o ber		
1000 cu.				
Next 10,000 cu. ft. used per month .	\$ .7	2 PEFT	مرا ال	11
1000 cu.	ft.	18		
1000 cu. All over 20,000 cu. ft. used per mon	th \$ 6	5 ner		
1000 cu.			- 1080	-
1000 cu.	IL.	MAY	5 1959	
dinimum Charge - Net:		PUBLI	CSERV	10
A minimum charge of \$2.25 per month	per meter wi	II be (MO)M	MISSIA	N
made, which entitles the consumer to	1,000 cu. f	t. of	1115510	-
gas or less.				
0				
elayed Payment Charge				
	effect .			
No delayed payment penalty is now in	errect.	The state of the s	COMPANIES CONTRACTOR	
	٢			
erms		CHEC	KEU	
None		E E tom .		
	1	MAY 1 O	1050	

gas or less.

Terms

Special Rules

A discount of 2% is allowed if paid within 10 days of

Reconnection charge will be \$7.00.

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 3579 dated April 14, 1959.

DATE OF ISSUE April

DATE EFFECTIVE April

Winche ster, Kentucky

President

ISSUED BY ..... name of officer

address

title

Applicable:

Rate - Net:

	y the second of
rm for Filing Rate Schedules	For Stanton, Powell Co. & environ
	P. S. C. No. 2
	Original Covered at 2
	Original SHEET No. 2
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY	Cancelling P. S. C. No
Name or Issuing Corporation	{Original Revised} SHEET No.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE
GENERAL SERVICE	RATE 1-1 RATE PER UNIT
pplicable:_	
Stanton, Powell County & environs	
vailability of Service:	
This rate is available only to those are primarily involved in the produsale to the general public.	
ate - Net:	
All gas used under this rate shall	be billed at 52¢ per MCF.
linimum Charge - Net:	
The minimum charge for this rate is	
which entitles the consumer to 96,1 month.	.53 cu. ft. or less per
elayed Payment Charge	
No prompt payment discount, or dela effective.	yed payment penalty is
	COURCHED
erms	CHECKED

Terms None

Special Rules

The maximum daily take shall not exceed 10 MCF during the months of December, January or February without the express consent of the Company.

All gas taken under this rate above 10 MCF per day is / subject to interruption at any time without notice.

MAY 5

PUBLIC SERVICE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission MM SSION of Kentucky in Case No. 3579 dated April 14, 1959.

DATE OF ISSUE April 14, 1959

DATE EFFECTIVE ...

April 14, 1959

address

ISSUED BY ..

name of officer

President

Dı	ıp]	ica	te	Сору	- Colorada
Form	for	Filing	Rate	Schedules	

For Second elow community, Town or City
P. S. C. No2
Revised SHEET No. 2
Cancelling P. S. C. No2.
Original SHEET No. 2

Delta Natural Gas Company
Name or Issuing Corporation

#### CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

PER UNIT

#### RATE SCHEDULE GS2-1 (Revised) INDUSTRIAL RATE

Applicable within the following areas served: Berea, Madison County - Salt Lick, Bath County and environs of each.

This rate is available only to those organizations that are primarily involved in the producing of a product for sale to the general public and who has executed an applicable service agreement with seller.

The minimum charge for this rate shall be \$50.00 per month. This charge entitles the consumer to that quantity of gas that the minimum charge will purchase at the current selling price.

The charge per thousand cubic feet for all gas delivered shall be the sellers current cost of gas to the nearest one-fifth cent plus a maximum of fifteen and nine tenths cents (15.9¢) delivery charge.

The maximum allowable daily consumption under this rate shall be 300 MCF.

The Company recognizes that its primary obligation is to the domestic and commercial consumers, therefore all gas delivered under this rate shall be subject to interruption only when the gas supply or economics of the system are threatened by continued service to this customer.

This rate and all conditions contained therein shall apply to any and all meters registered in the organization's name.

No prompt payment discount or delayed payment penalty is effective.

All accounts are due and payable within 15 days of rendition of monthly bill.

DATE OF ISSUE September 4.

DATE EFFECTIVE September 20.

ISSUED BY

President name of officer

m for Flling Rate Schedules	For Franching & vicinity Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. No
A	Original SHEET No. 4
Delta Natural Ges Company	Cancelling P. S. C. No
Name or Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET No.
	( Deviser)
CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE
Industrial Rate	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:	
Frenchburg, Menifee County, B	Centucky, and vicinity.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	
was a	
Available for industrial use	GRAY
RATES:	
All gas will be at the rate of	of \$0.42 per MCF.
MINIMUM CHARGE:	
The minimum charge per indust \$50.00 for which the customer 119,047 cubic feet.	trial meter will be r will receive up to
DETAYED PANNENT CHARGE AND PROMI	PT PAYMENT DISCOUNTS:
A two percent discount on all during the first ten days aft monthly bill. A delayed pays percent will apply to all bil days of issuance.	ter issuence of each
935 S	
No contracts.	
SPECIAL RULES:	
and the second s	4
RECEIVED AND	المناسبة الم

Chroked by C E Haberlin April 30,1951 C.E. X.

DATE OF ISSUE APPLI

DATE EFFECTIVE .

16, 1951

Appil month

ISSUED BY ...

name of officer

title

Renamber

	FOR See Below
	Community, Town or City
	P.S. C. NO. 8
	Twenty-second Revised SHEET NO. 3
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 8
Name of Issuing Corporation	
	Twenty-first Revised SHEET NO. 3
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
OHAOH IOAL	ion of bliggion
RATE SCHEDULE GS-1 - GENERAL SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABILITY:	
Applicable within all service area its supply of gas from Columbia Gas Tr namely: Owingsville, Sharpsburg, Bath Montgomery County - Frenchburg, Menife Terrill, Madison County - Stanton, Clarand environs of each.	cansmission Corporation, County - Camargo, County - Kingston-
AVAILABILITY:	
Available for general use by residustomers.	dential and commercial
CHARACTER OF SERVICE:	
Firm - within the reasonable limit capability to provide such service.	s of the company's
RATES:	
First 1,000 cu. ft. or less (Minim Next 9,000 cu. ft. used	num Bill) \$4.94 (I) 2.69/Mcf (I) 2.42/Mcf (I)
	PUBLIC SERVICE SOMMISSION  MAY 4 1978  ENGINEERING DIVISION
DATE OF ISSUE April 4, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE April 30, 1978
ISSUED BY Thomas M Derickson Asym.	TITLE Administrative Vice President
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Servi	ce Commission of Kentucky in
	ATED April 19, 1978

#### DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

# E.R.C. Adoption Notice No. 3

#### ADOPTION NOTICE

The undersigned Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. of Winchester, Kentucky hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs and supplements containing rates, rules and regulations for furnishing natural gas service in Corbin, Whitley County; Barbourville, Knox County; Manchester, Burning Springs, Oneida, Clay County; London, Laurel County; Leslie County; and environs of each in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, filed with the ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION by Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky of Corbin, Kentucky, and in effect on the 1st day of February, 1981 the date on which the public service business of the said Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky was taken over by it.

The Notice is issued on the 10th day of February, 1981 to be effective at midnight on the 31st day of January, 1981 in conformity with Section 9 of E.R.C. Tariff Regulations adopted by the ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION.

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

Bv:

CHECKED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

on Sheehamol